ROUTLEDGE

Philosophy and Religion
Catalogue 2021
July - December
New and Forthcoming Titles

www.routledge.com

Welcome

THE EASY WAY TO ORDER

Welcome to the July to December 2021 Philosophy and Religion
Catalogue.
We welcome your feedback on our publishing programme, so please
do not hesitate to get in touch – whether you want to read, write,
review, adapt or buy, we want to hear from you, so please visit our
website below or please contact your local sales representative for
more information.

Book orders should be addressed to the
Taylor & Francis Customer Services
Department at Bookpoint, or the appropriate
overseas offices.

Contacts
UK and Rest of World:
Bookpoint Ltd
Tel: +44 (0) 1235 400524
Email: book.orders@tandf.co.uk

USA:
Taylor & Francis
Tel: 800-634-7064
Email: orders@taylorandfrancis.com

www.routledge.com

Asia:
Taylor & Francis Asia Pacific
Tel: +65 6508 2888
Email: sales@tandf.com.sg

China:
Taylor & Francis China
Tel: +86 10 58452881
Email: cynthia.ji@tandfchina.com

India:

Prices are correct at time of going to press and may be subject to change without
notice. Some titles within this catalogue may not be available in your region.

eBooks
We have over 50,000 eBooks available across the
Humanities, Social Sciences, Behavioural Sciences,
Built Environment, STM and Law, from leading
Imprints, including Routledge, Focal Press and
Psychology Press. These eBooks are available for both
individual and institutional purchase.

INDIVIDUALS
Our eBooks are available from Amazon, Apple
iBookstore, Google eBooks, Ebooks.com, Kobo, Barnes
& Noble, Waterstones, Mobipocket, VitalSource, and
CourseSmart.

LIBRARIES AND INSTITUTIONS
Subscribe to or purchase a wide range of eBook
packages or pick and mix your own from our
complete collection (a minimum number of titles
applies). FREE TRIALS are available. For more
information, please visit www.tandfebooks.com
or contact your local sales team.

eUpdates
Register your email at www.tandf.co.uk/eupdates
to receive information on books, journals and other
news within your area of interest.

Partnership Opportunities at
Routledge
At Routledge we always look for innovative ways to
support and collaborate with our readers and the
organizations they represent.
If you or your organization would like to discuss
partnership opportunities, from reciprocal marketing
activities to commercial enterprises, please do get in
touch on partnerships@routledge.com.

Considering Books for Course Use?
This symbol shows books that are available as
complimentary exam copies for lecturers or
faculty considering them for course adoption.
To obtain your copy visit the URL listed
beneath the title in the catalog and select your
choice of print or electronic copy.
Visit www.routledge.com or in the US you can
call 1-800-634-7064.
This symbol shows books that are available as
electronic inspection copies only.

Trade Customers' Representatives,
Agents and Distribution
For a complete list, visit:
www.routledge.com/representatives .

Prices, publication dates and content are correct at time of going to press, but may be subject to change without notice.

Taylor & Francis India
Tel: +91 (0) 9718119759
WhatsApp: +91 (0) 9667535577
Email: inquiry@tandfindia.com

Contents
PHILOSOPHY ....................................................................................................................................................................... 2
Aesthetics ....................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 2
Epistemology ............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 3
Ethics Philosophy ....................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 5
International Philsophy .......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 8
Phenomenology ........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 9
Philosophers .............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 10
Philosophy - General ............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 12
Philosophy of Language & the Arts ............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 13
Philosophy of Psychology & Mind ................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 14
Philosophy of Science & Technology ......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 16
Political Philosophy ................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 17

RELIGION ........................................................................................................................................................................... 18
Christianity & Christian Theology ..................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................
Islam ................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................
Religion & Politics ....................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................
Religion & Science ..................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................
Religion & Violence ................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................
Religion, Art, Media & Culture .........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................
World Religions ........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

18
20
21
22
23
24
26

Index ................................................................................................................................................................................... 27

2

AESTHETICS
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Art, Representation, and Make-Believe
Essays on the Philosophy of Kendall L. Walton
Edited by Sonia Sedivy, University of Toronto Scarborough,
Canada
Series: Routledge Research in Aesthetics
This is the first collection of essays focused on the many faceted
work of Kendall L. Walton. Walton provides a comprehensive
framework for understanding the arts in terms of the human
capacity of make-believe that shows how different arts—visual,
photographic, musical, literary or poetic—can be explained in
terms of complex structures of pretense, perception, imagining,
empathy and emotion. His ground-breaking work has been
taken beyond aesthetics to address foundational issues
concerning linguistic and scientific representations—for example
about the nature of scientific modelling or to explain how what
we say is mostly quite different from the literal meanings of our words.
Routledge
June 2021: 6 x 9: 430pp
Hb: 978-0-367-37016-9: £120.00
eBook: 978-0-367-80866-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367370169

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Philosophy of Improvisation
Interdisciplinary Perspectives on Theory and Practice
Edited by Susanne Ravn, University of Southern Denmark,
Simon Høffding, University of Oslo, Norway and James
McGuirk, Nord University, Norway
Series: Routledge Research in Aesthetics
This volume brings together philosophical and interdisciplinary
perspectives on improvisation. The contributions connect the
theoretical dimensions of improvisation with different viewpoints
on its practice in the arts and the classroom. Drawing on recent
work done in the philosophy of mind, they also address
questions such as whether improvisation is a single unified
phenomenon, or whether it entails different senses. Finally, they
ask after the special kind of improvisational expertise which
characterizes musicians, dancers, and other practitioners, an
expertise marked by the artist’s ability to participate competently in complex situations
while deliberately relinquishing control.
Routledge
June 2021: 6 x 9: 226pp
Hb: 978-0-367-54021-0: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-09007-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367540210

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Aesthetics of Virtual Reality
Grant Tavinor, Lincoln University, New Zealand
Series: Routledge Research in Aesthetics
This book presents an aesthetics of virtual reality media. It situates
virtual reality media in terms of the philosophy of the arts,
comparing them to more familiar media such as painting, film
and photography. Tavinor argues that to account for virtual
reality, we must focus on the medium and its uses, and not the
metaphysical issues. He also argues that much of the cultural
and metaphysical hype around virtual reality is undeserved. But
this does not mean that virtual reality is illusory or uninteresting;
on the contrary, it is significant for the reason that it overturns
much of our understanding of how representational media can
function and what we can use them to achieve.
Routledge
September 2021: 6 x 9: 200pp
Hb: 978-0-367-61925-1: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-10764-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367619251

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

EPISTEMOLOGY

3

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Epistemic Autonomy
Edited by Jonathan Matheson, University of North Florida,
USA and Kirk Lougheed, Concordia University of Edmonton,
Canada
Series: Routledge Studies in Epistemology

Epistemology: 50 Puzzles, Paradoxes, and Thought
Experiments
Kevin McCain, University of Alabama at Birmingham, USA
Series: Puzzles, Paradoxes, and Thought Experiments in
Philosophy

This is the first book dedicated to the topic of epistemic
autonomy. It features original essays from leading scholars that
promise to significantly shape future debates in this emerging
area of epistemology. The essays take up several interesting
questions and approaches related to epistemic autonomy. Topics
include the nature of epistemic autonomy, whether epistemic
paternalism can be justified, autonomy as an epistemic value
and/or vice, and the relation of epistemic autonomy to social
epistemology and epistemic injustice.
Routledge
August 2021: 6 x 9: 344pp
Hb: 978-0-367-43334-5: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-00346-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367433345

This volume collects 50 of the most important puzzles,
paradoxes, and thought experiments in contemporary
epistemology. It describes the details of the case, explains the
issue(s) to which the case is relevant, briefly overviews the key
responses to the case that have been put forward, and provides
a list of suggested readings on the topic. Each entry is accessible,
succinct, and self-contained. It is a fantastic teaching tool as well
as a handy resource for anyone interested in epistemological
issues.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
July 2021: 5.06 x 7.81: 262pp
Hb: 978-0-367-63873-3: £120.00
Pb: 978-0-367-63872-6: £22.99
eBook: 978-1-003-12109-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367638733

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Epistemic Dilemmas

Is There a God?

New Arguments, New Angles

A Debate

Edited by Kevin McCain, University of Alabama at
Birmingham, USA, Scott Stapleford and Matthias Steup,
University of Colorado Boulder, USA
Series: Routledge Studies in Epistemology
It seems plausible that there can be situations in which no matter
what one does one fails some moral obligation. Is there an
epistemic analog to moral dilemmas? Are there situations in
which we are doomed to violate an epistemic requirement? If
there are, when exactly do they arise and what can we learn
from them? The chapters cover a variety of positions on
epistemic dilemmas. The coverage ranges from discussions of
the nature of epistemic dilemmas to arguments that there are
no such things to suggestions for how to resolve epistemic
dilemmas to proposals for how thinking about epistemic dilemmas can be used to inform
theorizing in other areas of epistemology.

Kenneth L. Pearce, Trinity College Dublin, Ireland and
Graham Oppy, Monash University, Australia
Series: Little Debates about Big Questions
Kenneth L. Pearce argues that God is a real answer to the deepest
question of all: why is there something rather than nothing?
Graham Oppy argues that we should believe that there are none
but natural causal entities with none but natural causal
properties—and hence should believe that there are no gods.
Beginning from this basic disagreement, the authors proceed
to discuss and debate a wide range of philosophical questions,
including questions about explanation, necessity, rationality,
religious experience, mathematical objects, the foundations of
ethics, and the methodology of philosophy.

Routledge
October 2021: 6 x 9: 264pp
Hb: 978-0-367-68142-5: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-13456-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367681425

Routledge
Market: Philosophy
October 2021: 5.5 x 8.5: 240pp
Hb: 978-0-367-24393-7: £120.00
Pb: 978-0-367-24394-4: £26.99
eBook: 978-1-003-21679-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367243937

Dummy text to keep placeholder

2nd Edition

Epistemic Uses of Imagination

Philosophy of Perception

Edited by Christopher Badura, Ruhr University Bochum,
Germany and Amy Kind, Claremont McKenna College, USA
Series: Routledge Studies in Contemporary Philosophy
This book explores how imagination can be put to epistemic
use. More specifically, the contributors address ways in which
our imaginings must be constrained so as to justify beliefs and
give rise to knowledge. The essays in this volume explore several
different contexts in which imagination is appealed to for
justification, namely reasoning, modal epistemology, thought
experiments, and knowledge of self and others. Together, they
explain when and how imagination can be epistemically useful,
and outline certain contexts where imagination is used
epistemically.
Routledge
June 2021: 6 x 9: 340pp
Hb: 978-0-367-48056-1: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-04197-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367480561

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

A Contemporary Introduction
William Fish, Massey University, New Zealand
Series: Routledge Contemporary Introductions to Philosophy
Fish introduces the subject thematically, setting out theories of
perception with their motivations and problems. While
providing historical background to debates in the field, this
comprehensive overview focuses on recent presentations and
defenses of the theories, and looks beyond visual perception to
take into account the role of other senses. The 2nd edition is
restructured into two parts: part 1 covers philosophical theories
of perception, part 2 key topics and issues in perception
from philosophy, cognitive science, and psychology. Includes
two new chapters: on color and color vision, and on the
interaction between sense modalities.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
June 2021: 6 x 9: 290pp
Hb: 978-1-138-48542-6: £120.00
Pb: 978-1-138-48543-3: £36.99
eBook: 978-1-351-04950-4
Prev. Ed Hb: 978-0-415-99911-3
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138485426

New in Paperback

Companion Website

4

EPISTEMOLOGY
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Skeptical Invariantism Reconsidered
Edited by Christos Kyriacou, University of Cyprus and Kevin
Wallbridge, University of Cyprus
Series: Routledge Studies in Epistemology
This collection of original essays explores the topic of skeptical
invariantism in theory of knowledge. It eschews historical
perspectives and focuses on this traditionally underexplored,
semantic characterization of skepticism. The book provides a
carefully structured, state-of-the-art overview of skeptical
invariantism and offers up new questions and avenues for future
research. It treats this semantic form of skepticism as a serious
position rather than assuming that skepticism is false and
attempting to diagnose where arguments for skepticism go
wrong.
Routledge
June 2021: 6 x 9: 336pp
Hb: 978-0-367-37018-3: £120.00
eBook: 978-0-429-35346-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367370183

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

ETHICS PHILOSOPHY

Business Ethics

Do We Have Free Will?

A Contemporary Introduction

A Debate

Jeffrey Moriarty
Series: Routledge Contemporary Introductions to Philosophy
It begins with a discussion of foundational issues, making it
suitable for the beginning student. It then examines ethical
issues in business in three broad areas. The first is the market.
Issues explored are what can be sold (the limits of markets) and
how it can be sold (ethics in marketing). The second is work.
Topics in this area are health and safety, meaningful work,
compensation, hiring and firing, privacy, and whistleblowing.
The third area is the firm in society. Here readers explore
corporate social responsibility, corporate political activity, and
the set of ethical challenges that attend international business.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
September 2021: 6 x 9: 304pp
Hb: 978-1-138-49813-6: £120.00
Pb: 978-1-138-49812-9: £32.99
eBook: 978-1-351-01687-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138498136

Robert H Kane, University of Texas at Austin, USA and
Carolina Sartorio, University of Arizona, USA
Series: Little Debates about Big Questions
In this little but profound volume, Robert Kane and Carolina
Sartorio debate a perennial question: Do We Have Free Will?
Kane introduces and defends libertarianism about free will.
Sartorio introduces and defends compatibilism about free will.
Simplifying tricky terminology and complicated concepts for
readers new to the debate, the authors also cover the latest
developments on a controversial topic that gets us entangled
in questions about blameworthiness and responsibility, coercion
and control, and much more.
Short, lively and accessible, the debate showcases diverse and cutting-edge work on free
will.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
September 2021: 5.5 x 8.5: 256pp
Hb: 978-0-367-25833-7: £120.00
Pb: 978-0-367-25832-0: £26.99
eBook: 978-1-003-21217-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367258337

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Capitalism--its Nature and its Replacement

Evil Matters

Buddhist and Marxist Insights

A Philosophical Inquiry

Graham Priest
The first part of this book draws on Buddhist philosophy, Marx’s
analysis of capitalism, and their complementary role in explaining
our present crisis and the events that led us here. In the second
part of the book, Priest turns to the much harder question of
how one might go about creating a more rational and humane
world. Here, he draws again on Buddhist and Marxist ideas as
well as some key aspects of anarchist thought. His discussion of
the need for bottom-up control of production, power, ideology,
and an emerging awareness of our interdependence is a must
read for anyone who cares about the future of the planet and
our latent capacity to care for each other.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
October 2021: 6 x 9: 256pp
Hb: 978-1-032-04911-3: £120.00
Pb: 978-1-032-04910-6: £32.99
eBook: 978-1-003-19514-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032049113

5

Zachary J. Goldberg, Ludwig-Maximilians-Universität
Munich, Germany
Series: Routledge Studies in Ethics and Moral Theory
This book combines philosophical conceptual analysis with
empirical studies in psychology and discussions of historical
events to provide an innovative analysis of evil action. The book
considers the metaethical, normative, and practical
characteristics that distinguish evil action from mundane
wrongdoing. The author demonstrates how evil acts challenge
accounts of moral responsibility. He then discusses collective
acts of evil such as genocide, torture, and slavery. Finally, he
scrutinizes both the possibility and propriety of forgiveness and
vengeance in the aftermath of evil and discusses how individuals
ought to cope with the pervasiveness of evil in human interaction.
Routledge
August 2021: 6 x 9: 204pp
Hb: 978-0-367-89402-3: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-02157-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367894023

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Desert Collapses

Extremism

Why No One Deserves Anything

A Philosophical Analysis

Stephen Kershnar, State University of New York at Fredonia,
USA
Series: Routledge Studies in Ethics and Moral Theory
People consider desert part of our moral world. At the heart of
desert is the notion of moral credit or discredit. People deserve
good things when they are good people or do desirable things.
These desirable things might be right, good, or virtuous acts.
People deserve bad things when they are bad people or do
undesirable things. On some theories, people deserve credit in
general terms. On other theories, people deserve credit in
specific terms. For instance, they deserve specific incomes, jobs,
punishments, relationships, or reputations. This book argues
that no one deserves anything. If this is correct, then claims that
people deserve general and specific things are false.
Routledge
August 2021: 6 x 9: 258pp
Hb: 978-0-367-75692-5: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-16411-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367756925

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

Quassim Cassam, University of Warwick, UK
This much-needed books discusses the central issues: What is
extremism? What are the methods adopted by extremists? Is
there an extremist ‘mindset'? What role does victimhood and
humiliation play in understanding extremism? How does
extremism differ from fanaticism and fundamentalism? How
does one become an extremist and how should we understand
deradicalization?
Essential reading for anyone interested in the topic from
disciplines such as Philosophy, Politics, International Relations,
Conflict and Terrorism studies, Law, Education and Religion. It
will also be of interest to policy makers and those engaged in
understanding extremism at any level.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy / Politics / Security Studies
September 2021: 6.14 x 9.21: 224pp
Hb: 978-0-367-34388-0: £100.00
Pb: 978-0-367-34387-3: £17.99
eBook: 978-0-429-32547-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367343880

New in Paperback

Companion Website

6

ETHICS PHILOSOPHY
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Feminist Philosophy

Moral Enhancement and the Public Good
Parker Crutchfield

An Introduction
Elinor Mason, University of Edinburgh, UK
A comprehensive coverage of the core elements of feminist
philosophy in the analytical tradition. With lively contemporary
debates throughout, it provides an accessible overview of a rich
array of topics including: feminism in a global context; work and
care; reproductive rights; sex work; sexual violence and
harassment; sexism and misogyny; intersectionality;
objectification; consent; ideology and adaptive preferences.
An outstanding introduction which will equip the reader with
a thorough knowledge of the fundamentals of feminism, Feminist
Philosophy is essential reading for those approaching the subject
for the first time.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy/Politics/Gender Studies
July 2021: 6.85 x 9.69: 258pp
Hb: 978-1-138-21594-8: £120.00
Pb: 978-1-138-21595-5: £32.99
eBook: 978-1-315-40662-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138215948

Crutchfield argues the controversial claim that everyone should
be administered a substance that makes us better people.
Furthermore, he argues that it should be administered without
our knowledge. That is, moral bioenhancement should be both
compulsory and covert. His claim is that our duty to future
generations and our epistemic inability to promote the public
good highlight the need for compulsory, covert moral
bioenhancement. This not only gives us the best chance of
preventing widespread suffering, it also best promotes liberty,
autonomy, and equality. In a final chapter, he addresses the most
salient objections to his argument.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
June 2021: 6 x 9: 184pp
Hb: 978-1-032-01885-0: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-18179-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032018850

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

From Value to Rightness

Practical Wisdom

Consequentialism, Action-Guidance, and the Perspective-Dependence
of Moral Duties

Philosophical and Psychological Perspectives

Vuko Andrić, University of Bayreuth, Germany
Series: Routledge Studies in Ethics and Moral Theory
This book develops an original version of act-consequentialism.
It argues that act-consequentialists should adopt a subjective
criterion of rightness. The book develops new arguments which
strongly suggest that, according to the best version of
act-consequentialism, the rightness of actions depends on
expected rather than actual value. Its findings go beyond the
debate about consequentialism and touch on important debates
in normative ethics and metaethics.

Edited by Mario De Caro, University Roma Tre, Italy and
Maria Silvia Vaccarezza, University of Genova, Italy
Series: Routledge Studies in Ethics and Moral Theory
This volume investigates and rethinks the role of practical
wisdom in light of the most recent developments in virtue theory
and moral, social and developmental psychology. The essays
contribute to the debate about practical wisdom by elucidating
its role in empirical psychology and advancing important new
research questions. They address various topics related to
practical wisdom and its development, including honesty,
ecocentric phronesis, social cognitive theory, practical wisdom
in limited-information contexts, Whole Trait Theory, skill models,
the reciprocity of virtue, and challenges from situationism.

Routledge
July 2021: 6 x 9: 186pp
Hb: 978-0-367-70219-9: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-14600-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367702199

Routledge
June 2021: 6 x 9: 198pp
Hb: 978-0-367-42375-9: £120.00
eBook: 978-0-367-85496-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367423759

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Honouring and Admiring the Immoral

The Ethics, Epistemology, and Politics of Richard
Rorty

An Ethical Guide
Alfred Archer, Tilburg University, The Netherlands and
Benjamin Matheson, Ludwig-Maximilians-Universität (LMU)
München, Germany.
Series: Routledge Focus on Philosophy
Is it appropriate to honour and admire artists, intellectuals,
athletes or politicians if those people have also acted immorally?
The authors draw on the latest research from ethics, value theory,
philosophy of emotion, social philosophy and social psychology
to present reasons both in favor and against honouring and
admiring the immoral. They also take on the important matter
of whether we can separate the achievements of public figures
from their immoral behavior. Ultimately, the authors reject a
"one-size-fits-all" approach and argue that we must weigh up
the reasons for and against honouring and admiring in each particular case.
Routledge
June 2021: 5.5 x 8.5: 138pp
Hb: 978-0-367-40714-8: £44.99
eBook: 978-0-367-81015-3
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367407148

Edited by Giancarlo Marchetti, University of Perugia, Italy
Series: Routledge Studies in American Philosophy
This book features thirteen original essays that critically engage the philosophy of Richard
Rorty, with an emphasis on his ethics, epistemology, and politics. The essays in this volume
employ the conceptual tools and argumentative techniques of analytic philosophy and
pragmatism and demonstrate the relevance of Rorty’s thought to the most urgent questions
of our time. They touch on a number of topics, including but not limited to structural
injustice, rule-following, Black feminist philosophy, legal pragmatism, moral progress,
relativism, and skepticism. This book will be of interest to a wide range of scholars across
disciplines who are engaging with the work of Richard Rorty.
Routledge
November 2021: 6 x 9: 304pp
Hb: 978-0-367-34217-3: £120.00
eBook: 978-0-429-32473-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367342173

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

ETHICS PHILOSOPHY
2nd Edition

7

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Philosophy of 'As If'

Virtues, Democracy, and Online Media

Hans Vaihinger
Series: Routledge Classics

Ethical and Epistemic Issues

It is widely acknowledged today that The Philosophy of ‘As If’ is a
philosophical masterwork. Vaihinger argues that in face of an
overwhelmingly complex world, we produce a simpler set of
ideas, or idealizations, that help us negotiate it. Even in science,
he wrote, we must proceed "as if " a material world exists
independently of perceiving subjects; in behaviour, we must
act "as if " ethical certainty were possible; in religion, we must
believe "as if" there were a God.
This Routledge Classics edition includes a new foreword by
Michael Rosenthal, which provides fascinating and important
background to Vaihinger’s life and the book's legacy
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
May 2021: 6.14 x 9.21: 400pp
Hb: 978-0-367-55021-9: £120.00
Pb: 978-0-367-54994-7: £19.99
eBook: 978-1-003-09158-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367550219

Edited by Nancy E. Snow, University of Oklahoma, USA and
Maria Silvia Vaccarezza, University of Genova, Italy
Series: Routledge Studies in Ethics and Moral Theory
The spread of post-truth communication affects ordinary citizens’
commitment to truth and attitudes toward information sources,
threatening the promotion of democratic ideals in public debate.
This volume investigate the importance of helping citizens
improve the quality of their online agency and raise awareness
of the risks social media poses to democratic values. The book
moves from two initial chapters that provide historical
background and overview of the present post-truth malaise,
through a series of chapters that feature mainly diagnostic
accounts of the epistemic and ethical issues we face, to the
complexities of virtue-theoretic analyses of specific virtues and vices.
Routledge
July 2021: 6 x 9: 258pp
Hb: 978-0-367-52180-6: £125.00
eBook: 978-1-003-08310-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367521806

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Right to Know

Why It's OK to Eat Meat

Epistemic Rights and Why We Need Them
Lani Watson, University of Edinburgh, UK
Series: Routledge Focus on Philosophy
This book provides the first comprehensive examination of the
right to know and other epistemic rights: rights to goods such
as information, knowledge, and truth. These rights play a
prominent role in our information-centric society and yet they
often go unnoticed, disregarded and unprotected. As such,
those who control what we know, or think we know, exert an
influence on our lives that is often as dangerous as it is
imperceptible. Beginning with a rigorous but accessible
philosophical account of epistemic rights, Lani Watson examines
the harms caused by epistemic rights violations, drawing on
case studies across medical, political and legal contexts.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
May 2021: 5.5 x 8.5: 126pp
Hb: 978-1-138-34379-5: £44.99
eBook: 978-0-429-43891-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138343795

Dan C. Shahar, University of New Orleans, USA
Series: Why It's OK
Dan C. Shahar argues it’s entirely possible to be an ethical person
while continuing to eat meat—and not just the "fancy" offerings
but also the regular meat we find at most supermarkets. Shahar
argues each of us has broad latitude to choose which of the
world’s problems to tackle, in what ways, and to what extents,
and hence people can decline to take up this particular form of
activism without doing anything wrong.

Routledge
Market: Ethics / Philosophy
November 2021: 5.06 x 7.81: 192pp
Hb: 978-0-367-17275-6: £120.00
Pb: 978-0-367-17276-3: £18.99
eBook: 978-1-003-22194-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367172756

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Routledge Guidebook to Moore's Principia
Ethica
Susana Nuccetelli, St. Cloud State University, USA
Series: The Routledge Guides to the Great Books
Principia Ethica is a landmark publication in twentieth-century
moral philosophy, and remains an important text for those
attempting to understand and engage with the major
philosophical debates in ethics today.
The Routledge Guidebook to Moore's Principia Ethica provides a
comprehensive introduction to this historic work and is ideal for
anyone wanting to understand and gain perspective on Moore’s
seminal work. Essential reading for students of moral philosophy,
metaethics, normative ethics, philosophical analysis and related
areas.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
November 2021: 5.06 x 7.81: 304pp
Hb: 978-1-138-81848-4: £85.00
Pb: 978-1-138-81849-1: £19.99
eBook: 978-0-429-27597-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138818484

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

New in Paperback

Companion Website

8

INTERNATIONAL PHILSOPHY
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Classical Islamic Philosophy
A Thematic Introduction
Luis Xavier López-Farjeat, Universidad Panamericana,
Mexico
This thematic introduction focuses on the most prevalent
philosophical debates of the medieval Islamic world and their
importance within the history of philosophy. Providing readers
with a complete view of the most hotly contested debates in
the Islamic philosophical tradition, López-Farjeat discusses the
development of theology (kalām) and philosophy (falsafa) during
the Abbāsid period, including the translation of Aristotle into
Arabic, the philosophy and theology of Islamic revelation, logic
and philosophy of language, philosophy of natural science,
metaphysics, psychology and cognition, and ethics and political
philosophy.
Routledge
Market: PHILOSOPHY / Islamic Philosophy
August 2021: 6 x 9: 384pp
Hb: 978-1-138-22947-1: £120.00
Pb: 978-1-138-22948-8: £32.99
eBook: 978-1-315-38928-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138229471

Philosophy of Chinese Art
Zhu Zhirong
Series: China Perspectives
This title provides a systematic examination of the philosophy
of Chinese art, exploring the peculiarity of artistic forms and
distinctive conceptions and artistic principles of Chinese art
which are grounded in the life awareness of the ancient Chinese
and interconnect with the Chinese philosophy of life. The book
will appeal to scholars, students and general readers interested
in aesthetics, art theory, art philosophy, Chinese art and ancient
Chinese Culture.

Routledge
Market: Art Philosophy / Philosophy of Chinese Art / Chinese Art Theory
September 2021: 6.14 x 9.21: 360pp
Hb: 978-1-032-06949-4: £130.00
eBook: 978-1-003-20468-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032069494

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Europe: A Philosophical History, Part 1

The Self-assertion of Chinese Academia and Marxist
Philosophy

The Promise of Modernity
Simon Glendinning, London School of Economics, UK
In the two volumes of Europe: A Philosophical History Simon
Glendinning tells the story of Europe’s history as a philosophical
history.
In Part 1, The Promise of Modernity, Glendinning examines the
conception of Europe that links it to ideas of rational
Enlightenment and modernity. Tracking this self-understanding
in the writings of Kant, Hegel and Marx, he explores the transition
in Europe from a modernity that was philosophical and religious
to one which was philosophical and scientific. While this
transition profoundly altered Europe’s own history, Glendinning
shows how its self-confident core remained intact in this
development.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy / Politics / History
July 2021: 6.14 x 9.21: 232pp
Hb: 978-1-138-58032-9: £120.00
Pb: 978-1-032-01580-4: £34.99
eBook: 978-0-429-50743-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138580329

WU Xiaoming
Series: China Perspectives
From a Marxist philosophical perspective, this collection of essays
investigates the maturing self-consciousness and self-assertion
of Chinese academia, especially within the humanities and social
sciences, permitting more penetrating insights and critical
engagement with the social reality of China. The book will appeal
to readers interested in social and political philosophy,
philosophy of history, Marxism, and China studies.

Routledge
Market: Social Philosophy / Political Philosophy / Marxist Philosophy / Chinese Academia
September 2021: 6.14 x 9.21: 200pp
Hb: 978-1-032-10249-8: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-21483-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032102498

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Europe: A Philosophical History, Part 2
Beyond Modernity
Simon Glendinning, London School of Economics, UK
In the two volumes of Europe: A Philosophical History Simon
Glendinning tells the story of Europe’s history as a philosophical
history.
In the wake of two world wars, Europe’s promise of universal
peace, freedom and well-being lay in ruins. In Part 2, Beyond
Modernity, Glendinning invites us to affirm a new
philosophical-historical self-understanding: not the history of
the rational animal on the way to its final end, with Europe at
the head, but a history of the unpredictably self-transforming
animal without a final end. Glendinning argues that Europe
remains promising, its cosmopolitan heritage opening a future
beyond its exhausted modernity.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy / Politics / History
July 2021: 6.14 x 9.21: 260pp
Hb: 978-1-138-58035-0: £120.00
Pb: 978-1-032-01582-8: £34.99
eBook: 978-0-429-50742-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138580350

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

PHENOMENOLOGY

9

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The New Yearbook for Phenomenology and
Phenomenological Philosophy
Volume 18, Special Issue: Gian-Carlo Rota and The End of Objectivity,
2019
Edited by Burt Hopkins, Lille University, France and John Drummond, Fordham
University, USA
Series: New Yearbook for Phenomenology and Phenomenological Philosophy
Volume XVIII
Special Issue: Gian-Carlo Rota and The End of Objectivity, 2019
Aim and Scope: The New Yearbook for Phenomenology and Phenomenological Philosophy
provides an annual international forum for phenomenological research in the spirit of
Husserl's groundbreaking work and the extension of this work by such figures as Scheler,
Heidegger, Sartre, Levinas, Merleau-Ponty and Gadamer.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
September 2021: 6.85 x 9.69: 614pp
Hb: 978-0-367-65341-5: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-13125-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367653415

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Towards a Phenomenology of Values
Investigations of Worth
D.J. Hobbs, Marquette University, USA
Series: Routledge Research in Phenomenology
This book provides a framework for phenomenological axiology.
It offers a novel account of the existence and nature of values
as they appear in conscious experience. After explicating and
defending this account, he applies it to several of the most
difficult questions in axiology: for example, how our experiences
of value can differ from those of others without reducing values
to subjective judgments or how the values we experience are
connected to the volitional acts that they inspire. The book
provides satisfactory answers to certain fundamental questions
concerning the basic structure of value-experiences and
represents a novel step forward in phenomenological axiology.
Routledge
September 2021: 6 x 9: 240pp
Hb: 978-1-032-06063-7: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-20218-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032060637

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

New in Paperback

Companion Website

10

PHILOSOPHERS
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Adam Smith

Hegel’s Encyclopedic System
Samuel Fleischacker, University of Illinois at Chicago, USA
Series: The Routledge Philosophers
Adam Smith is widely regarded as the founder of political
economy and one of the great thinkers of the Enlightenment.
Best-known for The Wealth of Nations, Smith engaged equally
with the nature of morality, above all in his Theory of Moral
Sentiments.
This book is an outstanding philosophical introduction to the
full range of Smith's though. Including chapter summaries,
suggestions for further reading and a glossary, Adam Smith is
essential reading for those studying ethics, political philosophy,
the history of philosophy, and the Enlightenment, as well as
those reading Smith in related disciplines such as economics,

Edited by Sebastian Stein, Tübingen University, Germany
and Joshua Wretzel, Pennsylvania State University, USA
Series: Routledge Studies in Nineteenth-Century Philosophy
This book discusses the most comprehensive of Hegel’s works:
his long-neglected Encyclopedia of the Philosophical Sciences in
Outline. It contains original essays by internationally renowned
and emerging voices in Hegel scholarship. Their contributions
elucidate fundamental aspects of Hegel’s encyclopedic system
with an eye to its contemporary relevance. The book thus
addresses system-level claims about Hegel’s unique conceptions
of philosophy, philosophical "science" and its method, dialectic,
speculative thinking, and the way they relate to both Hegelian
and contemporary notions of nature, history, religion, freedom,

law and religion.

and cultural praxis.

Routledge
Market: Philosophy / Economics / Politics
July 2021: 5.5 x 8.5: 380pp
Hb: 978-0-415-78756-7: £120.00
Pb: 978-0-415-78755-0: £19.99
eBook: 978-1-315-22587-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780415787567

Routledge
Market: Philosophy / Nineteenth Century
September 2021: 6 x 9: 288pp
Hb: 978-0-367-07749-5: £120.00
eBook: 978-0-429-02255-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367077495

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Aristotle on the Scope of Practical Reason

Heidegger’s Ecological Turn

Spectators, Legislators, Hopes, and Evils

Community and Practice for Future Generations

Pavlos Kontos, University of Patras, Greece

Frank Schalow
Series: Routledge Studies in Twentieth-Century Philosophy

This book offers a new account of Aristotle’s practical philosophy.
Kontos argues that Aristotle does not restrict practical reason to
its action-guiding role; rather, practical reason remains practical
even when its exercise does not immediately concern the
guidance of our present actions. To elucidate why this wider
scope of practical reason is important, Kontos brings into the
foreground five protagonists that have long been overlooked:
spectators or judges, legislators, hopes, prayers, and outsiders.
He offers new insights about Aristotle’s philosophical
contribution to debates about radical evil, moral luck, hope,
utopia, internalism and externalism, and the philosophy of law.
Routledge
June 2021: 6 x 9: 216pp
Hb: 978-0-367-75697-0: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-16526-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367756970

This book makes explicit the ecological implications of
Heidegger. It examines how the trajectory of his thinking harbors
an ecological turn, which comes to the forefront in his attempt
to anticipate the impending crisis precipitated by modern
technology. Schalow’s emphasis on stewardship, dwelling, and
letting be serves to coalesce the problem of freedom in a new
and innovative way. By prioritizing a response to today’s
environmental crisis and the possible impact upon future
generations, the author traverses a divide within Heidegger
scholarship by developing a deeper, critical outlook on his
philosophy—without either reiterating standard interpretations
or rejecting it wholesale.
Routledge
September 2021: 6 x 9: 244pp
Hb: 978-1-032-04836-9: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-19513-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032048369

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Charles Peirce on Ethics, Esthetics and the
Normative Sciences

Reading Ji Kang's Essays

James Jakób Liszka
Series: Routledge Studies in American Philosophy
This book presents a comprehensive and systematic picture of
Peirce’s ethics and aesthetics, arguing that Peirce established a
normative framework for the study of right conduct and good
ends. It also connects Peirce’s normative thought to
contemporary debates in ethical theory. Once aesthetics has
determined what makes an end worthy and admirable, and
ethics determines which are good and right to pursue, logical
and scientific reasoning is employed to figure the most likely
means to attain those ends. In the process, Peirce develops an
interesting theory of moral motivation, an account of moral
reasoning, moral truth, and a picture of what constitutes a moral
community.
Routledge
July 2021: 6 x 9: 248pp
Hb: 978-0-367-74600-1: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-16089-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367746001

Xuanxue in Early Medieval China
David Chai, The Chinese University of Hong Kong
This book offers the first systematic treatment of Ji Kang's
philosophy, filling a significant gap in English-language
scholarship on early medieval Chinese literature and philosophy.
Chai brings to light Ji Kang’s Neo-Daoist heritage and explores
the themes in his writings that were derived from classical
Daoism, most notably the need for humanity to return to a more
harmonious co-existence with Nature to further our own
self-understanding. His analysis is unique in that it balances
translation and annotation with expositing the creative
philosophizing of Neo-Daoism. Chai analyzes Ji Kang’s
philosophical reflections on music, aesthetics, ethics,
self-cultivation, and fate.
Routledge
September 2021: 6 x 9: 288pp
Hb: 978-0-367-35363-6: £120.00
eBook: 978-0-429-33142-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367353636

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

PHILOSOPHERS
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Gadamerian Mind

The Lockean Mind

Edited by Theodore George, Texas A&M University, USA
and Gert-Jan van der Heiden, Radboud University, The
Netherlands.
Series: Routledge Philosophical Minds

Edited by Jessica Gordon-Roth, University of Minnesota,
USA and Shelley Weinberg
Series: Routledge Philosophical Minds

Hans-Georg Gadamer is one of the most important philosophers
of the post-1945 era. His name has become all but synonymous
with the philosophical study of hermeneutics, the field
concerned with theories of understanding and interpretation.
This collection covers all the fundamental aspects of Gadamer’s
thought, with chapters by leading scholars of Gadamer and
hermeneutics from around the world. An indispensable resource
for anyone studying and researching Gadamer, hermeneutics and the history of
twentieth-century philosophy, it is also of interest to those in related disciplines such as
religion, literature, political theory and education.

John Locke is one of the most important philosophers of the
modern era. The Declaration of Independence and the United
States Constitution were both highly influenced by Locke’s
philosophical ideas. The Lockean Mind provides a comprehensive
survey of his work. Almost sixty chapters by a superb team of
international contributors are divided into twelve parts covering
the full range of Locke’s thought.
This collection is essential reading for students and researchers
working in political philosophy, philosophy of mind, libertarianism, British Empiricism,
epistemology and political theory, as well as for those in related disciplines with an interest
in John Locke.

Routledge
Market: Philosophy
August 2021: 6.85 x 9.69: 572pp
Hb: 978-0-367-19462-8: £190.00
eBook: 978-0-429-20254-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367194628

Routledge
Market: Philosophy / Politics
August 2021: 6.85 x 9.69: 620pp
Hb: 978-1-138-29690-9: £190.00
eBook: 978-1-315-09967-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138296909

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Husserlian Mind

Tractatus in Context

Edited by Hanne Jacobs, Tilburg University, The Netherlands
Series: Routledge Philosophical Minds

The Essential Background for Appreciating Wittgenstein’s Tractatus
Logico-Philosophicus

Edmund Husserl is regarded as a principal founder of
phenomenology. The Husserlian Mind is an outstanding reference
source to the full range of Husserl's philosophy. Forty chapters
by a team of international contributors are divided into seven
clear parts: Husserl's major works; Husserl's phenomenological
method; phenomenology of consciousness; epistemology; ethics
and social and political philosophy; science; and metaphysics.
Offering an unparalleled guide to the enormous range of his
thought, this book is essential reading for students and scholars
of Husserl, phenomenology, and the history of twentieth-century philosophy.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
July 2021: 6.85 x 9.69: 568pp
Hb: 978-0-367-19867-1: £190.00
eBook: 978-0-429-24379-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367198671

James C. Klagge
In Tractatus in Context, James C. Klagge presents the vital
background necessary for appreciating Wittgenstein’s gnomic
masterpiece. Tractatus in Context contains the early reactions to
the Tractatus, including the initial reviews written in 1922-1924.
And while we can’t talk with Wittgenstein, we can do the next
best thing—hear what he had to say about the Tractatus. Klagge
thus presents what Wittgenstein thought about germane issues
leading up to his writing the book, in discussions and
correspondence with others about his ideas, and what he had
to say about the Tractatus after it was written—in letters, lectures
and conversations.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
September 2021: 6 x 9: 420pp
Hb: 978-0-367-46633-6: £120.00
Pb: 978-0-367-46556-8: £38.99
eBook: 978-1-003-03007-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367466336

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Legacy of Nietzsche’s Philosophy of Laughter

Ubuntu and Western Monotheism

Bataille, Deleuze, and Rosset

An Axiological Investigation

Lydia Amir, Tufts University, USA
Series: Routledge Studies in Twentieth-Century Philosophy

Kirk Lougheed, Concordia University of Edmonton, Canada
Series: Routledge Studies in the Philosophy of Religion

This book investigates the role of humor in the good life,
specifically as discussed by three prominent French intellectuals
who were influenced by Nietzsche's thought: Bataille, Deleuze,
and Rosset. Amir begins by discussing Nietzsche’s reception in
France, and she explains why and how he came to be considered
a "philosopher of laughter" in the French academe.
Subsequent chapters explore the complex relationship between
the comic and the tragic, and of humor and laughter to irony,
satire, and ridicule. This book illuminates the philosophies of
these three thinkers, their connection to Nietzsche, and, overall,
the significant role that humor plays in philosophy.

This book offers a comparative study of ubuntu and western
monotheism. It is the first book to bring ubuntu to bear on the
axiology of theism debate in contemporary analytic philosophy
of religion. A motivating force behind the book is to explore the
extent to which there is ethical agreement and disagreement
between ubuntu and Western worldviews like monotheism and
naturalism. The author assesses the various arguments for
anti-theism and pro-theism on the assumption that ubuntu is
true. Second, the author assesses the advantages and
disadvantages of the truth of ubuntu for the world. Finally, he
assesses the axiological status of faith for both monotheism and

Routledge
Market: Philosophy / 20th Century
July 2021: 6 x 9: 448pp
Hb: 978-1-138-58428-0: £120.00
eBook: 978-0-429-50611-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138584280

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

11

ubuntu.
Routledge
September 2021: 6 x 9: 200pp
Hb: 978-0-367-69340-4: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-14174-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367693404

New in Paperback

Companion Website

12

PHILOSOPHY - GENERAL
8th Edition

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Core Questions in Philosophy
Elliott Sober
Writtten in an engaging lecture-style format, Core Questions in
Philosophy shows students how philosophy is best used to
evaluate different kinds of arguments and to construct sound
theories. Key historical texts are discussed, and philosophical
problems are brought into dialogue with the physical, biological,
and social sciences. Boxes of key concepts, review questions,
and a glossary, aid students. Each chapter has
recommended primary sources, secondary reading, audio, and
video, listed online. The 8th edition includes a new chapter:
'Probability and Bayes' Theorem', as well as new and updated
material in other chapters.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
May 2021: 7 x 10: 364pp
Hb: 978-0-367-46628-2: £120.00
Pb: 978-0-367-46498-1: £56.99
eBook: 978-1-003-03004-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367466282

The Materiality and Spatiality of Death, Burial and
Commemoration
Edited by Christoph Klaus Streb and Thomas Kolnberger,
University of Luxembourg
This book explores the interplay between death, dying, and
burial artefacts by going beyond the consideration of simple
grave artefacts on the one hand and graveyards as a space on
the other hand, to examine the specific interrelationships
between materiality, spatiality, the living, and the dead.
The chapters in this book were originally published as a special
issue of the journal Mortality.

Routledge
Market: Philosophy / Archaeology
September 2021: 6.85 x 9.69: 142pp
Hb: 978-0-367-71533-5: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-15248-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367715335

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Information and the History of Philosophy

The Paradigm of Justice

Edited by Chris Meyns, Utrecht University, The Netherlands
Series: Rewriting the History of Philosophy
This is the first comprehensive investigation of the history of
philosophical questions around information, from the classical
period to the twenty-first century, and is a landmark publication
in what is an emerging field. Organised into five clear parts,
nineteen chapters by an international team of contributors cover
all the key topics.
Essential reading for students and researchers in the history of
philosophy, philosophy of science and technology, and library
and information studies. It is also a valuable resource for those
working in subjects such as the history of science, media and
communication studies, and intellectual history.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
June 2021: 6.85 x 9.69: 392pp
Hb: 978-0-815-35500-7: £190.00
eBook: 978-1-351-13075-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780815355007

A Contemporary Debate between John Rawls and Amartya Sen
Kantilal Das
This book deals with the fascinating debate over the concept
of justice proposed by two contemporary thinkers, namely, John
Rawls and Amartya Sen. Justice means what is just, but how do
we know what is just? What would be the viable criterion to
legitimize justice? Is justice objective or subjective? Is justice a
matter of ontological issue or an issue of realization? What would
be the paradigm of justice? These are some important issues
discussed in the book.
Please note: T&F does not sell or distribute the Hardback in South
Asia.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
August 2021: 5.5 x 8.5: 262pp
Hb: 978-1-032-07229-6: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-20600-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032072296

Introducing Pragmatism
A Tool for Rethinking Philosophy
Cornelis de Waal
This unique introduction fully engages and clearly explains
pragmatism. It follows pragmatism’s focus on the process of
inquiry rather than on abstract justifications. Author Cornelis de
Waal helps the reader recognize, understand, and assess classical
and current pragmatist contributions—from Charles S. Peirce
to Cornel West—evaluate existing views from a pragmatist angle,
formulate pragmatist critiques, and develop a pragmatist
viewpoint on a specific issue. He discusses applications to
philosophy of law, feminism, and issues of race and racism.

Routledge
August 2021: 6 x 9: 328pp
Hb: 978-1-138-36716-6: £120.00
Pb: 978-1-138-36718-0: £32.99
eBook: 978-1-003-19973-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138367166

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

PHILOSOPHY OF LANGUAGE & THE ARTS
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Lectures on a Philosophy Less Ordinary

The Social Institution of Discursive Norms

Language and Morality in J.L. Austin’s Philosophy

Historical, Naturalistic, and Pragmatic Perspectives

Niklas Forsberg, University of Pardubice, Czech Republic
Series: Routledge Studies in Twentieth-Century Philosophy
This book offers a comprehensive reinterpretation of J.L. Austin’s
philosophy. It shows that Austin used his most well-known
theoretical notions as heuristic tools aimed at debunking the
fact/value dichotomy. Additionally, it demonstrates that Austin’s
continual returns to the ordinary is rooted in a desire to show
that our lives in language are complicated and multifaceted.
What emerges is an attempt to think with Austin about problems
that are central to philosophy today—such as the question
about linguistic inheritance, truth, the relationship between a
language inherited and morality, and how we are to cope with
linguistic elasticity and historicity.
Routledge
October 2021: 6 x 9: 288pp
Hb: 978-1-032-10723-3: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-21902-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032107233

13

Edited by Leo Townsend, University of Vienna, Austria,
Preston Stovall, Montana State University, USA and Hans
Bernhard Schmid, University of Vienna, Austria
Series: Routledge Studies in Contemporary Philosophy
This book explores the idea that discursive norms—the norms
governing our thought and talk—are profoundly social. Not only
do these norms govern and structure of social interactions, but
they are sustained by a variety of social and institutional
structures. The chapters offer historical perspectives on discursive
norms, examine the sociality of normativity from within a broadly
naturalistic framework, and discuss linguistic phenomena such
as online speech acts, oppressive speech, and assertions.
Routledge
June 2021: 6 x 9: 288pp
Hb: 978-0-367-49208-3: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-04748-3
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367492083

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Routledge Handbook of Philosophy and
Improvisation in the Arts
Edited by Alessandro Bertinetto and Marcello Ruta
Series: Routledge Handbooks in Philosophy
An authoritative collection of 48 new chapters on the philosophy
of improvisation in music, theatre, dance, poetry, visual art,
literature, and more. Split into four parts: I. Art and Improvisation:
Theoretical Perspectives; II. Art and Improvisation: Aesthetic,
Ethical, and Political Perspectives III. Improvisation in Musical
Practices; IV. Improvisation in the Visual, Narrative, Dramatic, and
Interactive Arts. It treats improvisation not only as a stylistic
feature, but also as an aesthetic property of artworks and
performances, and a core element of artistic creativity. For
students and researchers.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
July 2021: 7 x 10: 716pp
Hb: 978-0-367-20364-1: £190.00
eBook: 978-1-003-17944-3
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367203641

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Single-Minded Animal
Shared Intentionality, Normativity, and the Foundations of Discursive
Cognition
Preston Stovall, Montana State University, USA
Series: Routledge Studies in Contemporary Philosophy
This book provides an account of discursive or reason-governed
cognition by synthesizing research in the philosophy of
language, the philosophy of mind, and evolutionary
anthropology. Using the grasp of a natural language as a model
for the autonomous or self-governed rationality of discursive
cognition, and drawing on research concerning the ontogenetic
and phylogenetic development of intentionality and norm
psychology in human beings, the author provides a semantics
for individual intentions, collective intentions, and normative
attitudes.
Routledge
August 2021: 6 x 9: 392pp
Hb: 978-0-367-70870-2: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-15467-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367708702

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

New in Paperback

Companion Website

14

PHILOSOPHY OF PSYCHOLOGY & MIND
2nd Edition

Free Will: The Basics
Meghan Griffith, Davidson College, USA
Series: The Basics
The issue of whether humans are free to make their own
decisions has long been debated, and it continues to be
controversial today. In Free Will: The Basics Meghan Griffith
provides a clear and accessible introduction to this important
but challenging philosophical problem.
This second edition has been revised and updated throughout,
with the addition of new sections on dispositionalism, free will
as self-organization, and situationism in psychology. Up-to-date
suggestions for further reading and a glossary are also included,
making Free Will: The Basics an ideal introduction for anyone
coming to the subject for the first time.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
September 2021: 5.06 x 7.81: 192pp
Hb: 978-1-138-36688-6: £120.00
Pb: 978-1-138-36689-3: £16.99
eBook: 978-0-429-02748-2
Prev. Ed Hb: 978-0-415-56219-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138366886

Philosophy of Mind
An Introduction
Tim Bayne, Monash University, Australia
Developments in philosophy of mind over the last 20 years have
dramatically changed the nature of the subject. In this major
new introduction Tim Bayne presents an overview of all the key
topics, problems and debates, taking account of changes in
philosophy of mind and important developments in the scientific
study of the mind.
The book features boxes that provide an in-depth look at
particular issues. Also included are chapter summaries, further
reading lists, and a glossary.
Written by a leading figure in the field, this book is an
invaluable text for any student coming to philosophy of mind
for the first time.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
November 2021: 6.85 x 9.69: 320pp
Hb: 978-0-415-66984-9: £120.00
Pb: 978-0-415-66985-6: £32.99
eBook: 978-1-003-22534-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780415669849

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Innateness and Cognition
M. J. Cain, Oxford Brookes University, UK
The question of innateness, or nativism, is one of the most
heated problems in philosophy, reaching as far back as Plato
but generating fierce debates in contemporary philosophy and
psychology. Is the mind at birth a blank slate, as John Locke
thought? Which aspects of the mind are innate and which are
the products of experience? Is it a question of 'nature or nurture'?
Innateness and Cognition is a much-needed overview of this
important problem and an excellent resource for those studying
and researching in philosophy of psychology and philosophy
of mind, as well as those interested in conceptual issues in
linguistics.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy / Psychology
June 2021: 6.14 x 9.21: 246pp
Hb: 978-1-138-18206-6: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-315-64435-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138182066

Philosophy of Time
A Contemporary Introduction
Sean Enda Power
Series: Routledge Contemporary Introductions to Philosophy
Describes and evaluates the most important debates in this
growing area of research, covering metaphysics, epistemology,
physics, philosophy of language, philosophy of mind, cognitive
science, rationality, and art. Can we know what time really is? Is
time possible, especially given modern physics? Must there be
time because we cannot think without it? What do we
experience of time? Can the philosophy of time help us
understand biases toward the future and the fear of death? How
is time relevant to art? What could time travel be? Chapters
begin with helpful introductions and end with study
questions and annotated further readings lists.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
May 2021: 6 x 9: 330pp
Hb: 978-1-138-24048-3: £120.00
Pb: 978-1-138-24049-0: £32.99
eBook: 978-1-315-28361-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138240483

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Logic Works
A Rigorous Introduction to Formal Logic
Lorne Falkenstein, Scott Stapleford and Molly Kao
Logic Works is a critical and extensive introduction to logic. It
asks questions about why systems of logic are as they are, how
they relate to ordinary language and ordinary reasoning, and
what alternatives there might be to classical logical doctrines.
The book covers classical first order logic and alternatives,
including intuitionistic, free, and many-valued logic. It also
considers how logical analysis can be applied to carefully
represent the reasoning employed in academic and scientific
work, better understand that reasoning, and identify its hidden
premises.
Routledge
Market: Logic / Philosophy
October 2021: 8.25 x 11: 576pp
Hb: 978-0-367-46030-3: £120.00
Pb: 978-0-367-46029-7: £44.99
eBook: 978-1-003-02653-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367460303

The Anscombean Mind
Edited by Adrian Haddock, University of Stirling, UK and Rachael Wiseman, University
of Liverpool, UK
Series: Routledge Philosophical Minds
G. E. M. Anscombe is one of the most important philosophers of the 20th century. Known
for influencing action theory and moral philosophy, her work is also relevant in metaphysics,
philosophy of language, philosophy of mind, religion, and politics.
Inlcudes 24 chapters by an international team of contributors, and Anscombe’s 1948 Mary
Somerville Fellowship Report, making this fascinating document easily available to readers
for the first time. An indispensable resource for anyone studying and researching
Anscombe herself, action theory, ethics, moral philosophy, Wittgenstein, and 20th
century philosophy.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
November 2021: 6.85 x 9.69: 640pp
Hb: 978-1-138-55136-7: £190.00
eBook: 978-0-429-19860-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138551367

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

PHILOSOPHY OF PSYCHOLOGY & MIND
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Ethics of Neuroscience and National Security

Thinking and Perceiving

Nicholas G. Evans
This book is the first broad survey of neuroscience ethics as it
applies to national security. It shows how advances in
neuroscience and new technologies raise ethical issues that
challenge the norms of law enforcement, intelligence collection
and armed conflict. The technologies considered include
behavior prediction and modification tools, human
enhancement, and novel lethal and nonlethal weapons, whilst
the risks include incomplete scientific understanding, 'dual-use'
technologies, and political contexts. The book also looks at policy
and regulatory options, at various authority levels and
development stages, that could mitigate risk.
Routledge
May 2021: 6 x 9: 226pp
Hb: 978-1-138-33152-5: £120.00
Pb: 978-1-138-33153-2: £34.99
eBook: 978-0-429-44725-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138331525

15

Dustin Stokes, University of Utah, Salt Lake City, USA
Series: New Problems of Philosophy
Humans are in contact with the world through their minds in
two ways: the sensory and the cognitive. Can perception be
influenced by cognition? Do cognitive states such as memories,
beliefs and expectations affect what one perceives through the
senses? And what is the importance of these possible relations
to how we theorize and understand the human mind?
In this excellent introduction to the problem Dustin Stokes
examines these questions and more. Chapter summaries, further
reading and a glossary make Thinking and Perceiving an excellent
resource for students of philosophy of mind and psychology,
cognitive psychology, and cognitive science.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy / Psychology
May 2021: 6.14 x 9.21: 330pp
Hb: 978-1-138-72938-4: £120.00
Pb: 978-1-138-72939-1: £34.99
eBook: 978-1-315-18989-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138729384

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Philosophy and Psychology of Commitment

What is Thinking?

John Michael, University of Warwick, UK
Series: Routledge Focus on Philosophy

And Other Philosophical Reflections
Saitya Brata Das

This book explores and explains the philosophical and cognitive issues that underpin
commitment, considering how commitments motivate us and their often implicit and tacit
nature. It draws on experimental work with young children, adults and human-robot
interaction within the context of joint action, considering the role of the emotions and
whether very young children are capable of joint action.
Essential reading for those in philosophy of psychology, cognitive science, experimental
philosophy, and social and developmental psychology, and also of interest to those in
emerging fields such as human-robot interaction and behavioural economics.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy / Psychology
September 2021: 5.5 x 8.5: 126pp
Hb: 978-1-138-08549-7: £44.99
eBook: 978-1-315-11130-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138085497

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The philosophical essays of this collection argue, each time from
a singular perspective, that the task of thinking is to release the
element of the unconditional from various closures, and thus
to make it manifest as the true and the essential task of our
individual and social existence. Naming this unconditional
element as the "messianic", the book displays the profound
ethico-political significance of messianic thought for our
contemporary world.
Please note: Taylor & Francis does not sell or distribute the
Hardback in India, Pakistan, Nepal, Bhutan, Bangladesh and Sri
Lanka.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
July 2021: 5.5 x 8.5: 144pp
Hb: 978-1-032-04745-4: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-19450-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032047454

The Unity of a Person
Philosophical Perspectives
Edited by Jörg Noller, University of Munich, Germany
What constitutes personhood? How are persons and their bodies
related? This book explores the current debates surrounding
the philosophy of personal identity. It brings together three
approaches to personal identity that are traditionally treated
separately: the metaphysical, the phenomenological and the
social. Topics discussed include personhood and animalism,
process ontology, self-identity over time, sociality and
personhood and the network self.
With chapters by outstanding contributors, this collection will
be of great interest to those studying personal identity and the
nature of the self in metaphysics, philosophy of mind and
phenomenology.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
September 2021: 6.14 x 9.21: 256pp
Hb: 978-0-367-72283-8: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-15419-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367722838

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

New in Paperback

Companion Website

16

PHILOSOPHY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Beyond the Code
A Philosophical Guide to Engineering Ethics
Heidi Furey, Scott Hill and Sujata K. Bhatia
This book is designed to complement the National Society of
Professional Engineer's 'Code of Ethics', by providing deeper
ethical and philosophical discussion alongside applied
examples. Each of the Code's six 'Fundamental Canons' receive
a chapter of coverage, while a preliminary chapter provides an
introduction to key theory such as normative and applied ethics.
Chapters include case studies from the NSPE Board of Ethical
Review, and end with guided readings. Aimed at students of
engineering ethics, the book is introduced and endorsed by
NSPE Deputy CEO Arthur E Schwartz.
Routledge
Market: Ethics / Engineering / Philosophy
July 2021: 6 x 9: 274pp
Hb: 978-1-138-18385-8: £120.00
Pb: 978-1-138-18386-5: £44.99
eBook: 978-1-315-64381-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138183858

The Routledge Handbook of Idealism and
Immaterialism
Edited by Joshua Farris, Auburn University of Montgomery,
USA and Benedikt Paul Göcke, Ruhr-University Bochum,
Germany
Series: Routledge Handbooks in Philosophy
The influence of materialist ontology dominates philosophical
and scientific discussions. However, there is a resurgence
of alternative ontologies from panpsychism to idealism and
dualism.
This book is an outstanding reference source and the first major
collection of its kind. 44 chapters written by an international and
interdisciplinary team of contributors are organised into five
parts.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy / Theology
September 2021: 6.85 x 9.69: 720pp
Hb: 978-1-138-50281-9: £190.00
eBook: 978-1-003-20285-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138502819

Dummy text to keep placeholder
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Newton's Third Rule and the Experimental
Argument for Universal Gravity
Mary Domski, University of New Mexico, USA
Series: Routledge Focus on Philosophy
This book provides a reading of Newton’s argument for universal gravity that is focused
on the “experimental” reasoning that Newton associates with his program of experimental
philosophy. It defends a novel interpretation of the third of Newton’s four Rules for the
Study of Natural Philosophy. Second, it argues that this novel interpretation of Rule 3 sheds
additional light on the differences between Newton’s experimental philosophy and
Descartes's “hypothetical philosophy,” and that it also illuminates how the practice of
experimental philosophy allowed Newton to make a universal force of gravity the
centerpiece of his explanation of the system of the world.
Routledge
July 2021: 5.5 x 8.5: 136pp
Hb: 978-1-032-02036-5: £44.99
eBook: 978-1-003-18425-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032020365

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Routledge Handbook of the Philosophy of
Economics
Conrad Heilmann and Julian Reiss
Series: Routledge Handbooks in Philosophy
The Routledge Handbook of Philosophy of Economics is an
outstanding reference source to the key topics, problems, and
debates at the intersection of philosophical and economic
inquiry.It captures this field of countless exciting
interconnections, affinities, and opportunities for
cross-fertilization.
Comprising thirty-five chapters by a diverse team of contributors
from all over the globe, the Handbook is divided into eight
sections: I. Rationality II. Cooperation and Interaction III.
Methodology IV. Values V. Causality and Explanation VI.
Experimentation and Simulation VII. Evidence VIII. Policy
Routledge
Market: Philosophy / Economics
November 2021: 7 x 10: 400pp
Hb: 978-1-138-82420-1: £190.00
eBook: 978-1-315-73979-3
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138824201

The Routledge Companion to Philosophy of Physics
Edited by Eleanor Knox and Alastair Wilson
Series: Routledge Philosophy Companions
54 chapters by leading contributors make this the most thorough
volume of its type, covering most major perspectives. Split
into 12 parts, parts 1-7 cover the key physical theories
investigated by philosophers of physics: classical mechanics,
special relativity, general relativity, non-relativistic quantum
mechanics, quantum field theory, quantum gravity. 8-12 cover
shared themes: statistical mechanics and thermodynamics,
explanation, intertheoretic relations, symmetries, metaphysics,
cosmology. Chapters are pitched to be both accessible
summaries for students and standard reference for researchers.
The editors introduce each part.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
September 2021: 7 x 10: 896pp
Hb: 978-1-138-65307-8: £190.00
eBook: 978-1-315-62381-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138653078

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY

17

Dummy text to keep placeholder

An Ethics of Political Communication

Is Political Authority an Illusion?

Alexander Brown

A Debate

Working in the tradition of analytic philosophy, Alexander Brown
argues in this book that many different forms of political
communication (or anti-communication) that often infuriate
the public can also be ethically or morally objectionable. These
forms include question dodging, offering scripted answers,
stonewalling, not listening, disseminating propaganda, making
false promises, being insincere, making false denials, refusing to
take responsibility, never apologising, boasting, and gaslighting.
Brown bases his argument on host of reasons including those
having to do with contempt, deception, interference in
autonomy, and violating the right to be heard.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
September 2021: 6 x 9: 484pp
Hb: 978-1-032-07593-8: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-20783-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032075938

Michael Huemer, University of Colorado at Boulder, USA
and Daniel Layman, Davidson College, USA
Series: Little Debates about Big Questions
Michael Huemer argues that political authority is an illusion and
that no one is entitled to rule over anyone. He discusses and
rebuts the major theories supporting political authority’s
rightfulness: implicit social contract theory, hypothetical contract
theories, democratic theories of authority, and utilitarian theories.
Daniel Layman argues that democratic governments have
authority because they are needed to protect our rights and
because they are accountable to the people. Each author writes
two replies directly addressing the arguments and ideas of the
other.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
November 2021: 5.5 x 8.5: 232pp
Hb: 978-0-367-45774-7: £120.00
Pb: 978-0-367-34745-1: £26.99
eBook: 978-0-429-32804-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367457747

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Autonomy and Equality

Political Philosophy from an Intercultural
Perspective

Relational Approaches
Edited by Natalie Stoljar and Kristin Voigt, McGill University,
Canada
Series: Routledge Studies in Contemporary Philosophy
This book draws connections and explores important questions
at the intersection of the debates about relational autonomy
and equality. The essays consider how theoretical considerations
play out in real-world contexts. Several chapters explore possible
conceptual links between relational autonomy and equality by
considering the role of values—such as agency, non-domination,
and self-respect—to which both relational autonomy theorists
and relational egalitarians are committed. Others reflect on how
debates about autonomy and equality can clarify our thinking
about oppression based on race and gender, and how such
oppression affects interpersonal relationships.
Routledge
September 2021: 6 x 9: 248pp
Hb: 978-0-367-41689-8: £120.00
eBook: 978-0-367-82334-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367416898

Power Relations in a Global World
Edited by Bianca Boteva-Richter, University of Vienna,
Austria, Sarhan Dhouib, University of Hildesheim, Germany
and James Garrison, Baldwin Wallace University, USA
Series: Routledge Studies in Contemporary Philosophy
This book encourages reflection on the relationship between
power and non-power in the contemporary political world. It
sheds light on issues like migration, human rights violations,
political power’s effect on discourse, global poverty, power
asymmetries, and experiences of injustice, with the goal of
offering a particularly intercultural analysis of these problems
along with approaches to resolving them. Featuring contributors
from Africa, Asia, Eastern and Western Europe, Latin America,
and the U.S., the book connects a global, normative analysis of
power with local traditions of thought, resulting in an innovative treatment of the
philosophical-political problems of our times.
Routledge
June 2021: 6 x 9: 268pp
Hb: 978-0-367-44541-6: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-01432-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367445416

Dummy text to keep placeholder

2nd Edition

Green Leviathan or the Poetics of Political Liberty

What is this thing called Global Justice?

Navigating Freedom in the Age of Climate Change and Artificial
Intelligence
Mark Coeckelbergh, University of Vienna, Austria
Series: Routledge Studies in Contemporary Philosophy
This book discusses the problem of freedom and the limits of
liberalism considering the challenges of governing climate
change and artificial intelligence. It mobilizes resources from
political philosophy to make an original argument about the
future of technology and the environment. The book proposes
that we adopt a positive and relational conception of freedom
that creates better conditions for human and non-human
flourishing. In contrast to easy libertarianism and arrogant
techno-solutionism, this offers a less symptomatic treatment of
the global crises we face and gives technologies such as AI a
role in the gathering of a new, more inclusive political collective.
Routledge
May 2021: 6 x 9: 150pp
Hb: 978-0-367-74599-8: £120.00
Pb: 978-0-367-74779-4: £36.99
eBook: 978-1-003-15949-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367745998

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

Kok-Chor Tan, University of Pennsylvania, USA
Series: What is this thing called?
A clear and engaging introduction to this widely studied and
important topic. It explores all the fundamental concepts, issues
and arguments at the heart of global justice.
This second edition has been updated throughout and includes
two new chapters: on ethical and moral debates concerning
reparations, and on global health justice. The chapters on world
poverty, human rights, just war, borders, climate justice, and
global democracy have also been substantially revised and
updated. Each chapter concludes with a helpful summary of the
main ideas discussed, study questions and a further reading
guide.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy / Politics
September 2021: 6.85 x 9.69: 208pp
Hb: 978-0-367-42062-8: £120.00
Pb: 978-0-367-42067-3: £32.99
eBook: 978-0-367-82153-1
Prev. Ed Hb: 978-1-138-83196-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367420628

New in Paperback

Companion Website

18

CHRISTIANITY & CHRISTIAN THEOLOGY
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Asian Christianity and Theology

Developing Animal Theology

Inculturation, Interreligious Dialogue, Integral Liberation

An Engagement with Leonardo Boff

Edmund Kee-Fook Chia
Series: Studies in World Christianity and Interreligious Relations
This book offers a comprehensive synthesis of current thinking
on Asian Christianity and discusses how the churches in Asia
engage with issues of inculturation, integral liberation, and
interreligious dialogue. The book divided into four main sections.
The first section offers an overview of Asia and Asian Christian
expressions that came into being after the Second World War;
the second discusses theologies of inculturation; the third
theologies of integral liberation; and the fourth theologies of
interreligious dialogue.
Routledge
Market: Religion
August 2021: 6.14 x 9.21: 258pp
Hb: 978-0-367-34081-0: £120.00
eBook: 978-0-367-34161-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367340810

Clair Linzey, Oxford Centre for Animal Ethics, UK
Series: Routledge New Critical Thinking in Religion, Theology
and Biblical Studies
This book offers an up-to-date examination of the nature and
development of animal theology. It considers what animal
theology is and how it challenges, and is challenged by,
liberation and ecological theology. At the heart of the work is a
critical engagement with the Brazilian ecotheologian Leonardo
Boff. Clair Linzey addresses ideas that originate from the papal
encyclical Laudato Si’ and considers how Pope Francis is
developing an animal friendly tradition within Catholicism.
Exploring new vistas in animal theology, this volume makes a
valuable to contribution to debates on how religion should be
concerned with animals and the environment.
Routledge
Market: Religion
October 2021: 6.14 x 9.21: 248pp
Hb: 978-1-032-05286-1: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-20567-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032052861

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Christianity Across Borders

Eberhard Jüngel and Existence

Theology and Contemporary Issues in Global Migration

Being Before the Cross

Gemma Tulud Cruz
Series: Studies in World Christianity and Interreligious Relations

Deborah Casewell
Series: Transcending Boundaries in Philosophy and Theology

This book offers a comprehensive exploration of key issues in
contemporary global migration and considers the theological
implications for Christianity, in general, and for Christian faith
and practice in various parts of the world, in particular. It will be
relevant to scholars of religion and of migration who are
interested in a closer examination of what happens to Christians
and Christianity, (faith) communities, and nation-states in the
age of migration.

This book interrogates the contemporary Lutheran theologian
Eberhard Jüngel’s theological anthropology, arguing that
Jüngel’s thought can provide a model for theological
engagement with philosophical accounts of existence.It provides
a new lens on the interplay between philosophy, theology, and
religion in twentieth-century German thought. It will be of
particular interest to researchers in philosophy, theology, and
philosophy of religion.

Routledge
Market: Religion
July 2021: 6.14 x 9.21: 272pp
Hb: 978-0-367-76657-3: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-17191-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367766573

Routledge
Market: Theology/Philosophy of Religion
May 2021: 6.14 x 9.21: 196pp
Hb: 978-0-367-63717-0: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-12037-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367637170

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Cosmologies of Pure Realms and the Rhetoric of
Pollution

Radical Transformations in Minority Religions
Edited by Eileen Barker, LSE, UK and Beth Singler, University
of Cambridge, UK
Series: Routledge Inform Series on Minority Religions and
Spiritual Movements

Yohan Yoo and James W. Watts
Series: Routledge Studies in Religion
This collaboration between two scholars from different fields of
religious studies draws on three comparative data sets to
develop a new theory of purity and pollution in religion, arguing
that a culture’s beliefs about cosmological realms shapes its
pollution ideas and its purification practices.
Providing an innovative insight into the key topic of ritual studies,
this book will be of vital interest to scholars and graduate
students in religion, biblical studies, and anthropology.

Routledge
Market: RELIGION/ANTHROPOLOGY
May 2021: 6.14 x 9.21: 178pp
Hb: 978-0-367-71205-1: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-15415-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367712051

This volume examines radical transformations undergone by a
variety of minority religions, including the Children of God/
Family International; Gnosticism; Jediism; various manifestations
of Paganism; LGBT Muslim groups; the Plymouth Brethren; Santa
Muerte; and Satanism. This volume will be a useful source of
information for social scientists, historians, theologians and other
scholars with an interest in social change, minority religions and
‘cults’. It will also be of interest to a wider readership including
lawyers, journalists, theologians and members of the general
public.
Routledge
Market: Religion
November 2021: 6.14 x 9.21: 288pp
Hb: 978-0-415-78670-6: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-315-22680-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780415786706

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

CHRISTIANITY & CHRISTIAN THEOLOGY

19

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Religion in 50 Words

The Methodist Church in Poland

A Critical Vocabulary

Activity and Political Conditions, 1945-1989

Aaron W. Hughes, University of Rochester, USA and Russell
T. McCutcheon

Ryszard Michalak
Series: Routledge Methodist Studies Series

This book is the first of a two-volume work that seeks to
transform the study of religion by offering a radically critical
perspective. It does so by providing a succinct and critical
examination of the key words used in the modern study of
religion.
This book submits all of its terms to a critical interrogation and
subsequent re-description, thereby allowing a collective
reframing of the field. This volume is an indispensable resource
for students and academics working in religious studies.

This book explores the development and activity of the
Methodist Church in Poland, focusing on the political conditions
under which it functioned after 1945. Drawing on more than
twenty years of research on Polish methodism and the increasing
availability of archival material, this volume will be of interest to
scholars of religion, politics, and history.

Routledge
Market: Religion
September 2021: 5.5 x 8.5: 374pp
Hb: 978-0-367-69045-8: £120.00
Pb: 978-0-367-69047-2: £19.99
eBook: 978-1-003-14018-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367690458

Routledge
Market: Religion
November 2021: 6.14 x 9.21: 216pp
Hb: 978-1-032-01426-5: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-18741-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032014265

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Spiritual, Religious, and Faith-Based Practices in
Chronicity
An Exploration of Mental Wellness in Global Context
Edited by Andrew R. Hatala and Kerstin Roger
Series: Routledge Studies in Religion
This book explores how people draw upon spiritual, religious,
or faith-based practices to support their mental wellness amidst
forms of chronicity.It will be of interest to scholars of Religion
and Health, the Sociology and Psychology of Religion, Medical
and Psychological Anthropology, Religious Studies, Global Health
Studies, as well as applied health and mental health professionals
in Psychology, Social Work, Cultural Psychiatry, and Medicine.

Routledge
Market: Religion
September 2021: 6.14 x 9.21: 328pp
Hb: 978-0-367-48912-0: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-04350-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367489120

2nd Edition

The Routledge Handbook of Research Methods in
the Study of Religion
Edited by Steven Engler, Mount Royal University, Canada and Michael Stausberg,
University of Bergen, Norway
Series: Routledge Handbooks in Religion
This substantially revised second edition remains the only comprehensive survey in English
of methods and methodology in the discipline. Designed for upper
undergraduate-/graduate-level students, it discusses the range of methods currently
available, to stimulate interest in unfamiliar methods and to enable students and scholars
to evaluate methodological issues in research.
39 chapters - 21 of which are new, and the rest revised for this edition - cover practical
issues and challenges, theoretical bases, and their use in the study of religion/s, illustrated
by case studies. Essential reading for students and researchers in the study of religion.
Routledge
Market: Religious Studies
November 2021: 6.85 x 9.69: 648pp
Hb: 978-0-815-35889-3: £190.00
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780815358893

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Words of Jesus in the Gospel of Thomas

The Late Medieval Cult of the Saints

The Genesis of a Wisdom Tradition

Universal Developments within Local Contexts
Carmen Florea
Series: Sanctity in Global Perspective

David W. Kim
Series: Gnostica

The Cult of the Saints in Late Medieval Transylvania explores the
nature of sainthood in a region at the margins of medieval Latin
Christendom. It will be of great interest to scholars of medieval
religion, researchers in medieval studies and religious studies
scholars engaged in comparative research.

This book offers a detailed analysis of the Gospel of Thomas in
its historic and literary context, providing a new understanding
of the genesis of the Jesus tradition. It is useful for Religion
scholars working on Biblical studies, Coptic codices, gnosticism
and early Christianity.

Routledge
Market: Religion/Medieval Studies
September 2021: 6.14 x 9.21: 352pp
Hb: 978-0-367-67284-3: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-13063-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367672843

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

Routledge
Market: Religion/Christianity
July 2021: 6.14 x 9.21: 312pp
Hb: 978-0-367-62922-9: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-11146-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367629229

New in Paperback

Companion Website

20

ISLAM
Dummy text to keep placeholder

An Anthropology of the Qur’an
Ahmed Achrati
Series: Routledge Studies in Religion
This book presents an anthropological study of the Qur’an,
offering an unprecedented challenge to some of the
epistemological and metaphysical assumptions of the tawīdic
discourses. It explores how a return to the Qur’anic primacy of
God’s otherness as al-Quddus can influence Islamic thinking and
practices moving forward. Therefore, it will be highly useful to
scholars of Islamic Studies, philosophical theology, Qur’anic
studies, political science, ethics, Anthropology and religious
studies.
Routledge
Market: Religion
November 2021: 6.14 x 9.21: 232pp
Hb: 978-1-032-05288-5: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-20032-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032052885

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Former Muslims in Europe
Between Secularity and Belonging
Maria Vliek
Series: Routledge Studies in Religion
Drawing on fieldwork in the UK and the Netherlands, this study
examines those experiences of people moving out of Islam.
Revealing many complex forms of moving out, this study adds
much-needed nuance to understandings of secularity and
Muslim identities in Europe and is useful for scholars in Religious
Studies, Sociology of Religion, and Anthropology of Religion
working on Islam, secularism, conversion, religious identity,
atheism and non-religion.

Routledge
Market: Religion/Sociology
July 2021: 6.14 x 9.21: 218pp
Hb: 978-0-367-68218-7: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-14357-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367682187

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Routledge Companion to the Qur'an
Edited by George Archer, Maria M. Dakake, George Mason
University, USA and Daniel A. Madigan, Georgetown
University, USA
Series: Routledge Religion Companions
The Routledge Companion to the Qur’an offers an impressive
and comprehensive overview of the formative scripture of Islam.
Including a wide number of scholarly approaches to the Qur’an
by both established authorities and emergent voices, the forty
essays in this volume represent the latest word on the academic
understanding of the Muslim scripture.
This Handbook is essential reading for students and researchers
in religious studies and Islamic studies. This Handbook will also
be very useful for those in related fields, such as, area studies, sociology, anthropology, and
history.
Routledge
Market: Religion
September 2021: 7 x 10: 600pp
Hb: 978-0-415-70950-7: £190.00
eBook: 978-1-315-88536-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780415709507

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

RELIGION & POLITICS
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Christianity and the Alt-Right

Religion and Social Protest Movements

21

Tobin Miller Shearer

Exploring the Relationship
Damon T. Berry, St. Lawrence University, USA
Christianity and the Alt-Right: Exploring the Relationship looks back
at the 2016 presidential election and the support the President
has enjoyed among white Evangelicals. This cutting-edge
volume offers insights into the role of race and racism in shaping
both the Trump candidacy and presidency and the ways in
which xenophobia and racism and religion intersect within the
Alt-Right and Evangelical cultures in the age of Trump.

Routledge
Market: Religion/Politics
July 2021: 6.14 x 9.21: 128pp
Hb: 978-0-367-34056-8: £120.00
Pb: 978-0-367-34055-1: £34.99
eBook: 978-0-429-32369-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367340568

What role has religion played in social protest movements? This
book examines how activists have used religious resources such
as liturgy, prayer, song and vestments with a focus on global
case studies. Prayer as a sacred act is usually associated with
piety and pacifism, however it can be argued that those who
pray in public while protesting are more likely to encounter
violence. Drawing on journalistic accounts, participant reflections,
and secondary literature, Sheareroffers both historical and
theoretical perspectives on the persistent correlation of the use
public prayer with an increase in conflict and violence.
Routledge
Market: Religion
June 2021: 6.14 x 9.21: 190pp
Hb: 978-1-138-09025-5: £120.00
Pb: 978-1-138-09026-2: £34.99
eBook: 978-1-315-10254-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138090255

Christianity, Race, and Sport
Jeffrey Scholes, University of Colorado Colorado Springs,
USA
This book provides a rigorously researched introduction to the
relationship between Christianity, race, and sport in the United
States. Christianity, Race, and Sport examines how Protestant
Christianity and race have interacted, often to the detriment of
black bodies, throughout the sporting world over the last
century.
This accessible and conversational book is essential reading for
undergraduate students approaching religion and race or
religion and sport for the first time as well as those working
within the sociology of sport, sport studies, history of sport, or
philosophy of sport.
Routledge
Market: Religion/Sport
May 2021: 6.14 x 9.21: 144pp
Hb: 978-0-367-31331-9: £120.00
Pb: 978-0-367-31330-2: £32.99
eBook: 978-0-429-31632-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367313319

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Owning the Secular
Religious Symbols, Culture Wars, Western Fragility
Matt Sheedy
Series: Routledge Focus on Religion
Owning the Secular examines three cases studies dealing with
religious symbols and cultural identity, including two public
controversies over the veil in Canada—at the federal level and
in the province of Québec—and an ex-Muslim podcaster
rethinking her atheist identity in the era of Donald Trump and
the alt-right.

Routledge
Market: Religion
July 2021: 5.5 x 8.5: 136pp
Hb: 978-0-367-46802-6: £44.99
eBook: 978-1-003-03123-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367468026

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

New in Paperback

Companion Website

22

RELIGION & SCIENCE
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Providence and Science in a World of Contingency
Thomas Aquinas’ Metaphysics of Divine Action
Ignacio Silva
Series: Routledge Science and Religion Series
Providence and Science in a World of Contingency offers a novel
assessment of the contemporary debate over divine providential
action and the natural sciences, suggesting a re-consideration
of Thomas Aquinas’ metaphysical doctrine of providence
coupled with his account of natural contingency. It offers a fresh
and bold metaphysical narrative based on the thought of
Thomas Aquinas for appreciating the relation between divine
providence and natural contingency.

Routledge
Market: Religion/Philosophy
September 2021: 6.14 x 9.21: 216pp
Hb: 978-1-032-00276-7: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-17346-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032002767

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Science and Religion
Edwin Salpeter, Owen Gingerich and John Polkinghorne
Alan Macfarlane and Radha Béteille
Series: Creative Lives and Works
Creative Lives and Works is a collection of interviews conducted
by one of England’s leading social anthropologists and historians,
Alan Macfarlane. The current volume is on three foremost
physicists and historians of science. The book will be of
enormous value to those interested in Astronomy and
Cosmology as well as the History of Science.
Please note: Taylor & Francis does not sell or distribute the
Hardback in South Asia.

Routledge
Market: Religion
October 2021: 5.5 x 8.5: 210pp
Hb: 978-1-032-11973-1: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-22244-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032119731

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Routledge Handbook of Religion, Medicine
and Health
Edited by Dorothea Lüddeckens, University of Zurich,
Philipp Hetmanczyk, Pamela E. Klassen and Justin B. Stein,
no payment details supplied by editorial
Series: Routledge Handbooks in Religion
The relationships between religion, spirituality, health, biomedical
institutions, complementary and alternative healing systems are
widely discussed today. While many of these debates revolve
around the biomedical legitimacy of religious modes of healing,
the market for them continues to grow. The Routledge Handbook
of Religion, Medicine and Health is an outstanding reference
source to the key topics, problems and debates in this exciting
subject and is the first collection of its kind.
Routledge
Market: Religion/Medicine
November 2021: 6.85 x 9.69: 592pp
Hb: 978-1-138-63006-2: £190.00
eBook: 978-1-315-20796-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138630062

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

RELIGION & VIOLENCE

23

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Nonviolence in the World’s Religions

Violence, Entitlement, and Politics

A Concise Introduction

A Theology on Transforming the Subject

Edited by Jeffery D. Long and Michael G. Long
The twenty-first century began with the terrorist attacks of
September 11, 2001. Much has been written and debated on
the relationship between faith and violence, with acts of terror
at the forefront. However, the twentieth century also gave rise
to many successful nonviolent protest movements. This is the
ideal introduction to the relationship between religion and
violence for undergraduate students, as well as for those in
related fields, such as religious studies, peace and conflict studies,
area studies, sociology, political science, and history.

Routledge
Market: Religion/Nonviolence
September 2021: 6.14 x 9.21: 160pp
Hb: 978-0-367-43958-3: £120.00
Pb: 978-0-367-43957-6: £32.99
eBook: 978-1-003-00676-3
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367439583

Steven G. Ogden
Series: Routledge New Critical Thinking in Religion, Theology
and Biblical Studies
This book is an exercise in political theology, exploring the
problem of gender-based violence by focusing on violent male
subjects and the issue of entitlement.The book also reflects on
today’s pervasive strongman politics, where political rationalities
foster proprietorial thinking and entitlement gender patterns,
and how theology is called to develop counter-discourses and
counter-practices.

Routledge
Market: Religion
September 2021: 6.14 x 9.21: 160pp
Hb: 978-0-367-22151-5: £120.00
eBook: 978-0-429-27352-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367221515

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Religion and Violence in Western Traditions
Selected Studies
Edited by André Gagné, Jennifer Guyver and Gerbern S.
Oegema
Series: Routledge Studies in Religion
This book examines the connection between religion and
violence in the Western traditions of the three Abrahamic faiths,
from ancient to modern times. It is dynamic collection of
explorations into how religion and violence intersect. As such,
it will be a key resource for any scholar of Religious Studies,
Theology and Religion and Violence, as well as Christian, Jewish
and Islamic Studies.

Routledge
Market: Religion
September 2021: 6.14 x 9.21: 208pp
Hb: 978-0-367-47436-2: £120.00
eBook: 978-0-367-48737-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367474362

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Routledge Handbook of Religion, Mass Atrocity,
and Genocide
Edited by Sara E. Brown, San Diego State University, USA and Stephen D. Smith, USC
Dornsife, USA
Series: Routledge Handbooks in Religion
The Routledge Handbook of Religion, Mass Atrocity, and Genocide explores the many and
sometimes complicated ways in which religion, faith, doctrine, and practice intersect in
societies where mass atrocity and genocide occur.
This volume is intended as an entry point to questions about mass atrocity and genocide
that are asked by and of people of faith and is is an outstanding reference source to the
key topics, historical events and heated debates in this subject area.
Routledge
Market: Religion/History
November 2021: 6.85 x 9.69: 416pp
Hb: 978-0-367-32150-5: £190.00
eBook: 978-0-429-31702-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367321505

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

New in Paperback

Companion Website

24

RELIGION, ART, MEDIA & CULTURE
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Bible and Film: The Basics
Matthew S. Rindge
Series: The Basics
Bible and Film: The Basics is a concise, accessible, and illuminating
introduction to the study of Bible and Film. The book introduces
non-specialists to the essential content in Bible and Film, and
to some of the most common and important methods Bible
and Film scholars use. Questions asked throughout the book
include:
With a glossary of key terms and suggestions for further reading
throughout, this book is an ideal starting point for anyone
seeking a full introduction to religion and film, bible and film,
bible and popular culture, and theology and film.

Lars von Trier's Cinema
Excess, Evil, and the Prophetic Voice
Rebecca Ver Straten-McSparran
Series: Routledge Studies in Religion and Film
This book offers a bold and dynamic examination of Lars von
Trier’s cinema by interweaving philosophy and theology with
close attention to aesthetics through style and narrative.Placed
in context with the prophetic voices of Dante, Milton,
Dostoyevsky, O’Connor, and Tarkovsky, this volume offers a
theoretical framework beyond von Trier. It will be of great interest
to scholars in Film Studies, Film and Philosophy, Film and
Theology.

Routledge
Market: Religion/Film
July 2021: 5.06 x 7.81: 236pp
Hb: 978-0-815-39222-4: £85.00
Pb: 978-0-815-39223-1: £16.99
eBook: 978-1-351-19975-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780815392224

Routledge
Market: Religion
November 2021: 6.14 x 9.21: 296pp
Hb: 978-0-367-76656-6: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-17192-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367766566

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Contrasts in Religion, Community, and Structure at
Three Homeless Shelters

Modern Sociologists on Society and Religion

Changing Lives
Ines W. Jindra, Michael Jindra and Sarah DeGenero
Series: Routledge Studies in Religion
How do people in poverty and homelessness change their lives
and get back on their feet? Homeless shelters across the world
play a huge role in this process.In this timely book, the authors
look at three homeless shelters that take more or less intensive
approaches to faith, community, and programming.
Entering into significant debates in social theory over religion,
agency, cognitive action, and culture, this book is important
reading for scholars and students in religious studies, sociology
and social work.
Routledge
Market: Religion/Sociology
November 2021: 6.14 x 9.21: 208pp
Hb: 978-0-367-67711-4: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-13248-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367677114

Inger Furseth and Pål Repstad
Modern Sociologists on Society and Religion provides an
introduction to some of the most influential figures in
contemporary social theory with an emphasis on their analyses
of society and religion. It is a rich resource for scholars and
students on all levels who is interested in social theory and the
complexity of religion in contemporary society.

Routledge
Market: Religion/Sociology
September 2021: 6.14 x 9.21: 246pp
Hb: 978-1-032-02000-6: £120.00
Pb: 978-1-032-02007-5: £34.99
eBook: 978-1-003-18144-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032020006

Dummy text to keep placeholder
2nd Edition

Digital Religion
Edited by Heidi A. Campbell, Texas A&M University, USA
and Ruth Tsuria, Seton Hall University, USA
This book offers a critical and systematic survey of the study of
religion and digital media. It covers religious engagement with
a wide range of digital media forms and highlights examples of
new media engagement in all five of the major world religions.
This is the go-to volume for students and scholars wanting to
develop a deeper understanding of the subject area. Thoroughly
updated throughout with new case studies and in-depth analysis
of recent scholarship and developments, this new edition
provides a comprehensive overview of this fast-paced, constantly
developing, and fascinating field.
Routledge
Market: Religion/Media
September 2021: 6.14 x 9.21: 296pp
Hb: 978-0-367-25776-7: £120.00
Pb: 978-0-367-27236-4: £32.99
eBook: 978-0-429-29568-3
Prev. Ed Hb: 978-0-415-67610-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367257767

New Religions and the Mediation of
Non-Monogamy
Polyamory, Polygamy, and Reality Television
Michelle Mueller, Santa Clara University, USA
Series: Gender, Theology and Spirituality
The book is the first full-length study informed by fieldwork with
Mormon polygamists and fieldwork with LGBTQ
Neo-Pagan/Neo-Tantric polyamorists and examines the
relationship between alternative American religions and the
media representation of non-monogamies on reality-TV shows.
It adds to the fields of media studies, critical race and gender
studies, new religious movements, and queer studies.

Routledge
Market: Religion
August 2021: 6.14 x 9.21: 240pp
Hb: 978-0-367-18690-6: £120.00
eBook: 978-0-429-19764-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367186906

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

RELIGION, ART, MEDIA & CULTURE

25

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Religion and Film: The Basics

Transforming Christian Thought in the Visual Arts

Jeanette Reedy Solano
Series: The Basics

Theology, Aesthetics, and Practice

Religion and Film: The Basics is an accessible and engaging
introduction to the history, diverse approaches, and ideas
associated within the study of religion and
film, referencing films
th
from around the world from the early 20 century to the present
day.
With helpful features including recommendations for further
study and key films to view, this book is an ideal starting point
for students approaching religion and film for the first time as
well as those interested in learning more about the field while
broadening their methods, knowledge of film, and theirfilm
canon.
Routledge
Market: Religion and Film
November 2021: 5.06 x 7.81: 144pp
Hb: 978-0-367-13519-5: £85.00
Pb: 978-0-367-13520-1: £16.99
eBook: 978-0-429-02882-3
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367135195

Edited by Sheona Beaumont and Madeleine Emerald
Thiele
Series: Routledge Studies in Theology, Imagination and the Arts
This volume explores how the visual arts are presenting and
responding to Christian theology and demonstrates how modern
and contemporary artists and artworks have actively engaged
in conversation with Christianity. By engaging with theology,
culture and the visual art, this collection offers a fresh lens
through which to see the interaction of religion and art. As such,
it will be of great use to those working in Religion and the Arts,
Visual Art, Material Religion, Theology, Aesthetics and Cultural
Studies.
Routledge
Market: Religion
July 2021: 6.14 x 9.21: 266pp
Hb: 978-0-367-44321-4: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-00896-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367443214

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Russian Church in the Digital Era
Mediatization of Orthodoxy
Hanna Stähle
Series: Media, Religion and Culture
This book offers a nuanced understanding of contemporary
Russian Orthodoxy and its changing role in the digital era. Using
contemporary case studies such as Pussy Riot punk prayer this
book is a gripping read for those with an interest in media
studies, digital criticism of religion, religion in the media, the role
of religion in society, and the Russian Orthodox Church.

Routledge
Market: Religion/Media
August 2021: 6.14 x 9.21: 240pp
Hb: 978-0-367-41041-4: £120.00
Pb: 978-0-367-41040-7: £34.99
eBook: 978-0-367-81438-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367410414

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Limits of Pilgrimage Place
T.K Rousseau
Series: Routledge Studies in Pilgrimage, Religious Travel and
Tourism
Through case studies of three pilgrimage sites related to the
Virgin Mary, this book explores how pilgrimage places in today’s
globalized world do not exist as contained spaces but have
porous boundaries both physically and conceptually.
This volume will be relevant to scholars engaging with issues of
pilgrimage, cultural heritage, and art across religious studies, art
history, anthropology and sociology.

Routledge
Market: Religion
July 2021: 6.14 x 9.21: 194pp
Hb: 978-0-367-55631-0: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-09442-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367556310

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

New in Paperback

Companion Website

26

WORLD RELIGIONS
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Archaeology of Religion in South Asia

Jewish Approaches to Hinduism

Buddhist, Brahmanical and Jaina Religious Centres in Bihar and Bengal,
c. AD 600–1200

A History of Ideas from Judah Ha-Levi to Jacob Sapir (12th–19th
centuries)

Birendra Nath Prasad

Richard G. Marks
Series: Routledge Studies in Religion

Through an analysis of the published archaeological data, this
work explores some aspects of the social history of Buddhist,
Brahmanical and Jaina temples and shrines, and Buddhist stūpas
and monasteries in early medieval Bihar and Bengal. This
archaeological history of religions questions many ‘established’
textual reconstructions, and enriches our understanding of the
complex issue of the decline of Buddhism in this area.
Please note: T&F does not sell or distribute the Hardback in South
Asia.

Routledge
Market: Religion
June 2021: 5.5 x 8.5: 770pp
Hb: 978-1-032-04711-9: £150.00
eBook: 978-1-003-19436-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032047119

This book explores past expressions of the Jewish interest in
Hinduism in order to learn
what Hinduism
has meant to Jews
th
th
living mainly in the 12 through the 19 centuries. It will be
especially relevant to scholars interested in Jewish thought,
comparative religion, interreligious dialogue, and religion in
India.

Routledge
Market: Religion
September 2021: 6.14 x 9.21: 264pp
Hb: 978-0-367-77301-4: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-17194-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367773014

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Christological Paradigm Shifts in Prophetic
Pentecostalism in South Africa
Edited by Mookgo Solomon Kgatle, Marius Nel and Collium
Banda
Series: Routledge New Critical Thinking in Religion, Theology
and Biblical Studies
This book explores recent developments in South African
Pentecostalism, focusing on new prophetic churches.This
volume will be valuable for scholars of African Christianity and
in particular those interested in the neo-prophetic movement
and Christology in a South African context.

Routledge
Market: Religion
September 2021: 6.14 x 9.21: 240pp
Hb: 978-1-032-06554-0: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-21297-3
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032065540

Mexican American Religions
An Introduction
Brett Hendrickson
Series: Religion in America
Mexican American Religions is a concise introduction to the
religious life of Mexican American people in the United States.
This accessible volume uses historical narrative to explore the
complex religious experiences and practices that have shaped
Mexican American life in North America.
Ideal for students and scholars approaching the topic for the
first time, the book includes sections in each chapter that focus
on Mexican American religion in practice.

Routledge
Market: Religion in America
September 2021: 6.14 x 9.21: 232pp
Hb: 978-0-367-25014-0: £120.00
Pb: 978-0-367-25013-3: £32.99
eBook: 978-0-429-28551-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367250140

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Moral Pedagogies for Africa

Is This Yoga?
Concepts, Histories, and the Complexities of Modern Practice
Anya Foxen and Christa Kuberry
This book provides a rigorously researched, critically comparative
introduction to yoga. Is this Yoga: Concepts, Histories, and the
Complexities of Contemporary Practice recognizes the importance
of contemporary understandings of yoga and, at the same time,
provides historical context and complexity to modern and
pre-modern definitions of yogic ideas and practices.
This accessible guide is essential reading for undergraduate
students approaching the topic for the first time as well as yoga
teachers, teacher training programs, casual and devoted
practitioners, and interested non-practitioners.
Routledge
Market: Religion
June 2021: 6.14 x 9.21: 254pp
Hb: 978-1-138-39005-8: £120.00
Pb: 978-1-138-39007-2: £32.99
eBook: 978-0-429-42297-3
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138390058

From Ethnic Enmity to Responsible Cohabitation
Edited by Theodros A. Teklu
Series: Studies in World Christianity and Interreligious Relations
This volume engages with issues of moral responsibility and
multiethnic co-existence in the context of contemporary Africa.In
dialogue with Africa’s cultural and religious assets, this
interdisciplinary multi-authored book aims at articulating the
need to interpret past and present ethnic hostilities in Africa,
and generating moral resources of togetherness to foster a social
pedagogy of responsible cohabitation for Africans

Routledge
Market: Religion
September 2021: 6.14 x 9.21: 194pp
Hb: 978-1-032-01019-9: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-17810-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032010199

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

INDEX BY TITLE

A

H

R

Adam Smith ......................................................................... 10
Aesthetics of Virtual Reality, The ..................................... 2
Anscombean Mind, The .................................................. 14
Anthropology of the Qur’an, An .................................. 20
Archaeology of Religion in South Asia ...................... 26
Aristotle on the Scope of Practical Reason .............. 10
Art, Representation, and Make-Believe ....................... 2
Asian Christianity and Theology ................................. 18
Autonomy and Equality .................................................. 17

Hegel’s Encyclopedic System ......................................... 10
Heidegger’s Ecological Turn .......................................... 10
Honouring and Admiring the Immoral ...................... 6
Husserlian Mind, The ........................................................ 11

Radical Transformations in Minority
Religions ................................................................................. 18
Reading Ji Kang's Essays ................................................. 10
Religion and Film: The Basics ........................................ 25
Religion and Social Protest Movements ................... 21
Religion and Violence in Western Traditions ........... 23
Religion in 50 Words ......................................................... 19
Right to Know, The ............................................................... 7
Routledge Companion to Philosophy of Physics,
The ............................................................................................ 16
Routledge Companion to the Qur'an, The .............. 20
Routledge Guidebook to Moore's Principia Ethica,
The .............................................................................................. 7
Routledge Handbook of Idealism and Immaterialism,
The ............................................................................................ 16
Routledge Handbook of Philosophy and Improvisation
in the Arts, The ..................................................................... 13
Routledge Handbook of Religion, Mass Atrocity, and
Genocide, The ...................................................................... 23
Routledge Handbook of Religion, Medicine and
Health, The ............................................................................ 22
Routledge Handbook of Research Methods in the
Study of Religion, The ....................................................... 19
Routledge Handbook of the Philosophy of Economics,
The ............................................................................................ 16
Russian Church in the Digital Era ............................... 25

B
Beyond the Code ................................................................ 16
Bible and Film: The Basics ............................................... 24
Business Ethics ....................................................................... 5

C

I
Information and the History of Philosophy ............ 12
Innateness and Cognition .............................................. 14
Introducing Pragmatism ................................................ 12
Is Political Authority an Illusion? .................................. 17
Is There a God? ....................................................................... 3
Is This Yoga? ......................................................................... 26

J
Jewish Approaches to Hinduism ................................. 26

Capitalism--its Nature and its Replacement ............ 5
Charles Peirce on Ethics, Esthetics and the Normative
Sciences .................................................................................. 10
Christianity Across Borders ............................................. 18
Christianity and the Alt-Right ....................................... 21
Christianity, Race, and Sport ......................................... 21
Christological Paradigm Shifts in Prophetic
Pentecostalism in South Africa .................................... 26
Classical Islamic Philosophy ............................................ 8
Contrasts in Religion, Community, and Structure at
Three Homeless Shelters .................................................. 24
Core Questions in Philosophy ....................................... 12
Cosmologies of Pure Realms and the Rhetoric of
Pollution ................................................................................. 18

L
Lars von Trier's Cinema ....................................................
Late Medieval Cult of the Saints, The .........................
Lectures on a Philosophy Less Ordinary ...................
Legacy of Nietzsche’s Philosophy of Laughter,
The ............................................................................................
Limits of Pilgrimage Place, The ....................................
Lockean Mind, The ............................................................
Logic Works ..........................................................................

24
19
13
11
25
11
14

M

Desert Collapses .................................................................... 5
Developing Animal Theology ....................................... 18
Digital Religion .................................................................... 24
Do We Have Free Will? ........................................................ 5

Materiality and Spatiality of Death, Burial and
Commemoration, The ..................................................... 12
Methodist Church in Poland, The ............................... 19
Mexican American Religions ......................................... 26
Modern Sociologists on Society and
Religion ................................................................................... 24
Moral Enhancement and the Public Good ............... 6
Moral Pedagogies for Africa .......................................... 26

E

N

Eberhard Jüngel and Existence .................................... 18
Epistemic Autonomy ........................................................... 3
Epistemic Dilemmas ........................................................... 3
Epistemic Uses of Imagination ....................................... 3
Epistemology: 50 Puzzles, Paradoxes, and Thought
Experiments ............................................................................ 3
Ethics of Neuroscience and National Security,
The ............................................................................................ 15
Ethics of Political Communication, An ..................... 17
Ethics, Epistemology, and Politics of Richard Rorty,
The .............................................................................................. 6
Europe: A Philosophical History, Part 1 ....................... 8
Europe: A Philosophical History, Part 2 ....................... 8
Evil Matters .............................................................................. 5
Extremism ................................................................................ 5

New Religions and the Mediation of
Non-Monogamy ................................................................ 24
New Yearbook for Phenomenology and
Phenomenological Philosophy, The ............................. 9
Newton's Third Rule and the Experimental Argument
for Universal Gravity ......................................................... 16
Nonviolence in the World’s Religions ........................ 23

D

F
Feminist Philosophy ............................................................ 6
Former Muslims in Europe ............................................. 20
Free Will: The Basics ........................................................... 14
From Value to Rightness .................................................... 6

G
Gadamerian Mind, The ................................................... 11
Green Leviathan or the Poetics of Political
Liberty ..................................................................................... 17

Complimentary Exam Copy

O
Owning the Secular .......................................................... 21

27

S
Science and Religion ......................................................... 22
Self-assertion of Chinese Academia and Marxist
Philosophy, The ..................................................................... 8
Single-Minded Animal, The ........................................... 13
Skeptical Invariantism Reconsidered ........................... 4
Social Institution of Discursive Norms, The ............. 13
Spiritual, Religious, and Faith-Based Practices in
Chronicity .............................................................................. 19

T
Thinking and Perceiving ................................................. 15
Towards a Phenomenology of Values ......................... 9
Tractatus in Context ......................................................... 11
Transforming Christian Thought in the Visual
Arts ........................................................................................... 25

U
Ubuntu and Western Monotheism ............................ 11
Unity of a Person, The ....................................................... 15

V
Violence, Entitlement, and Politics .............................. 23
Virtues, Democracy, and Online Media ...................... 7

P
Paradigm of Justice, The ................................................. 12
Philosophy and Psychology of Commitment,
The ............................................................................................ 15
Philosophy of 'As If', The ..................................................... 7
Philosophy of Chinese Art ................................................. 8
Philosophy of Improvisation ............................................ 2
Philosophy of Mind ........................................................... 14
Philosophy of Perception .................................................. 3
Philosophy of Time ............................................................ 14
Political Philosophy from an Intercultural
Perspective ............................................................................ 17
Practical Wisdom ................................................................. 6
Providence and Science in a World of
Contingency ......................................................................... 22

e-Inspection

W
What is Thinking? .............................................................. 15
What is this thing called Global Justice? .................. 17
Why It's OK to Eat Meat ...................................................... 7
Words of Jesus in the Gospel of Thomas,
The ............................................................................................ 19

New in Paperback

Companion Website

28

INDEX BY AUTHOR

A
Achrati, Ahmed ................................................................... 20
Amir, Lydia ............................................................................. 11
Andrić, Vuko ............................................................................. 6
Archer, Alfred .......................................................................... 6
Archer, George .................................................................... 20

B
Badura, Christopher ............................................................ 3
Barker, Eileen ........................................................................ 18
Bayne, Tim .............................................................................. 14
Beaumont, Sheona ........................................................... 25
Berry, Damon T. ................................................................... 21
Bertinetto, Alessandro .................................................... 13
Boteva-Richter, Bianca .................................................... 17
Brown, Alexander .............................................................. 17
Brown, Sara E. ....................................................................... 23

Kershnar, Stephen ................................................................ 5
Kgatle, Mookgo Solomon ............................................. 26
Kim, David W. ....................................................................... 19
Klagge, James C. ................................................................. 11
Knox, Eleanor ........................................................................ 16
Kontos, Pavlos ...................................................................... 10
Kyriacou, Christos ................................................................. 4

L
Linzey, Clair ............................................................................ 18
Liszka, James Jakób .......................................................... 10
Long, Jeffery D. .................................................................... 23
Lougheed, Kirk .................................................................... 11
López-Farjeat, Luis Xavier ................................................ 8
Lüddeckens, Dorothea ................................................... 22

Cain, M. J. ................................................................................ 14
Campbell, Heidi A. ............................................................. 24
Casewell, Deborah ............................................................ 18
Cassam, Quassim .................................................................. 5
Chai, David ............................................................................. 10
Chia, Edmund Kee-Fook ................................................ 18
Coeckelbergh, Mark ......................................................... 17
Crutchfield, Parker ................................................................ 6
Cruz, Gemma Tulud ......................................................... 18

D

N

Das, Kantilal ........................................................................... 12
Das, Saitya Brata .................................................................. 15
De Caro, Mario ........................................................................ 6
de Waal, Cornelis ............................................................... 12
Domski, Mary ........................................................................ 16

Noller, Jörg ............................................................................. 15
Nuccetelli, Susana ................................................................ 7

E

Ogden, Steven G. ............................................................... 23

Engler, Steven ...................................................................... 19
Evans, Nicholas G. .............................................................. 15

F
Falkenstein, Lorne ............................................................. 14
Farris, Joshua ........................................................................ 16
Fish, William ............................................................................. 3
Fleischacker, Samuel ....................................................... 10
Florea, Carmen .................................................................... 19
Forsberg, Niklas ................................................................... 13
Foxen, Anya ........................................................................... 26
Furey, Heidi ............................................................................ 16
Furseth, Inger ....................................................................... 24

G
Gagné, André ....................................................................... 23
George, Theodore ............................................................. 11
Glendinning, Simon ............................................................ 8
Glendinning, Simon ............................................................ 8
Goldberg, Zachary J. ........................................................... 5
Gordon-Roth, Jessica ....................................................... 11
Griffith, Meghan .................................................................. 14

H
Haddock, Adrian ................................................................. 14
Hatala, Andrew R. .............................................................. 19
Heilmann, Conrad ............................................................. 16
Hendrickson, Brett ............................................................. 26
Hobbs, D.J. ................................................................................ 9
Hopkins, Burt ........................................................................... 9
Huemer, Michael ................................................................ 17
Hughes, Aaron W. .............................................................. 19

X
Xiaoming, WU ......................................................................... 8

Y
Yoo, Yohan ............................................................................. 18

Z
Zhirong, Zhu ............................................................................ 8

M
Macfarlane, Alan ................................................................. 22
Marchetti, Giancarlo ........................................................... 6
Marks, Richard G. ................................................................ 26
Mason, Elinor ........................................................................... 6
Matheson, Jonathan ........................................................... 3
McCain, Kevin ......................................................................... 3
McCain, Kevin ......................................................................... 3
Meyns, Chris .......................................................................... 12
Michael, John ....................................................................... 15
Michalak, Ryszard ............................................................... 19
Miller Shearer, Tobin ........................................................ 21
Moriarty, Jeffrey ..................................................................... 5
Mueller, Michelle ................................................................ 24

C

Watson, Lani ............................................................................ 7

O
P
Pearce, Kenneth L. ............................................................... 3
Power, Sean Enda .............................................................. 14
Prasad, Birendra Nath ...................................................... 26
Priest, Graham ........................................................................ 5

R
Ravn, Susanne ........................................................................ 2
Reedy Solano, Jeanette .................................................. 25
Rindge, Matthew S. .......................................................... 24
Rousseau, T.K ........................................................................ 25

S
Schalow, Frank .................................................................... 10
Scholes, Jeffrey .................................................................... 21
Sedivy, Sonia ............................................................................ 2
Shahar, Dan C. ........................................................................ 7
Sheedy, Matt ......................................................................... 21
Silva, Ignacio ......................................................................... 22
Snow, Nancy E. ....................................................................... 7
Sober, Elliott .......................................................................... 12
Stein, Sebastian ................................................................... 10
Stokes, Dustin ...................................................................... 15
Stoljar, Natalie ...................................................................... 17
Stovall, Preston .................................................................... 13
Straten-McSparran, Rebecca Ver .............................. 24
Streb, Christoph Klaus ..................................................... 12
Stähle, Hanna ....................................................................... 25

T

J

Tan, Kok-Chor ....................................................................... 17
Tavinor, Grant ......................................................................... 2
Teklu, Theodros A. ............................................................. 26
Townsend, Leo .................................................................... 13

Jacobs, Hanne ...................................................................... 11
Jindra, Ines W. ...................................................................... 24

V

K

Vaihinger, Hans ...................................................................... 7
Vliek, Maria ............................................................................. 20

Kane, Robert ............................................................................ 5

W

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

Taylor & Francis Group
2 Park Square, Milton Park, Abingdon. Oxon. OX14 4RN
Tel: 02070176000 • Fax: 02071076699

ISBN: 978-1-032-15785-6

